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DEM_AGE: What is your current age (in years)? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Average Non- No, | do not
Column n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
32.06 32.75 31.71 32.11 31.20 31.89 31.02 37.48 31.37 30.41 29.13 38.30 33.82
Age (years) 785 215 560 649 126 720 52 82 678 250 266 161 108
Wk | JKM JK
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_GENDER: What is your gender/gender identity? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability  Gallup  Valencia Taos Alamos
71.30 99.46 70.11 76.19 71.07 73.08 60.98 73.30 71.60 74.72 70.81 62.96
Woman 559 557 455 96 511 38 50 497 179 198 114 68
Rt <5 B H M
27.17 99.07 29.58 15.87 27.82 21.15 36.59 25.81 26.40 23.02 29.19 36.11
Man 213 213 192 20 200 11 30 175 66 61 47 39
*k C * E | K
77 3.97
Transgender/Gender Non-Conforming 6 5
*% <5 <5 <5 D <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * *
77 3.97 .70
Preferred Response Not Listed 6 5 5
k% * * <5 D * * <5 <5 <5 * <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)

Page 3




DEM_SEX: What is your current sex? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
27.42 100.00 29.74 16.67 28.09 21.15 36.59 26.11 27.20 23.02 29.19 36.11
Male 215 215 193 21 202 11 30 177 68 61 47 39
Wk C & E | K
71.43 100.00 69.80 78.57 71.07 75.00 62.20 73.16 71.60 75.09 70.81 62.96
Female 560 560 453 99 511 39 51 496 179 199 114 68
ok * B D H M
1.15 4.76 .83 74 1.89
Preferred Response 9 6 6 5 5
Not Listed
S < & <5 D <5 <5 <5 & <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_TRANS: Please indicate which of the following best describe you by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- No, I do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability Gallup Valencia Taos  Los Alamos|
Female to male

<5 < <5 < <5 < <5 & > & <5 * *
Male to female

<5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * *
Intersexed

<5 < <5 < <5 < <5 & > & <5 * *
Gender non-conforming

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Genderqueer

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Two-spirit

<5 * <5 * <5 <5 <5 * <5 <5 <5 * *
Third gender

<5 g <5 & <5 <5 <5 <5 & < <5 * *
Preferred Response Not Listed

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_ORIENT: What is your sexual orientation? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have have a
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
83.10 90.61 81.18 100.00 6.35 83.33 82.69 75.61 84.66 81.85 83.71 80.12 88.89
Heterosexual 649 193 453 649 8 600 43 62 574 203 221 129 96
Wk C E H
6.02 7.71 37.30 6.11 10.98 5.46 5.24 6.06 8.07 4.63
Bisexual 47 43 47 44 9 37 13 16 13 5
* ok <5 B <5 D <5 I
2.43 3.76 1.97 15.08 2.64 2.51 2.42 2.65
Gay/Lesbian 19 8 11 19 19 17 6 7
*E * D & <5 <5 <5
77 .90 4.76
Queer 6 5 6
*k * <5 D <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
.90 .90 5.56 .69 74
Questioning 7 5 7 5 5
T <5 <5 D <5 & <5 <5 <5 *
1.54 1.79 9.52 1.25 1.03 2.27
Asexual 12 10 12 9 7 6
*k <5 <5 D <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Preferred Repsonse 5.38 2.82 5.38 33.33 5.28 5.31 6.85 4.92 5.59
Not Listed 42 6 30 42 38 36 17 13 9
*E * D <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_BORNUS: Were you born in the United States? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
93.26 94.84 92.91 93.31 93.55 100.00 96.25 93.31 94.65 91.63 96.20 89.81
Yes 720 202 511 600 116 720 77 628 230 241 152 97
ok G & M
6.74 5.16 7.09 6.69 6.45 100.00 6.69 5.35 8.37 3.80 10.19
No 52 11 39 43 8 52 45 13 22 6 11
* % * F <5 L
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_GENERATION: Please indicate your generation status. by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
No, | do
Column % Non- Yes,| not have
n Heteros- Heteros- have a a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability disability Gallup Valencia  Taos Alamos
Al of mv erandparents and both of mv parents 71.61 74.41 70.58 71.47 73.39 76.04 69.51 72.44 84.21 67.95 67.08 58.33
y grandparer yP 555 157 391 461 91 546 57 489 208 176 108 63
were born in the United States
ks G <5 KLM
. . 11.61 11.37 11.55 11.01 14.52 12.26 13.41 10.96 6.88 9.65 17.39 18.52
Both of my parents were born in the United
90 24 64 71 18 88 11 74 17 25 28 20
States.
*ok G <5 JK JK
. . 7.23 6.16 7.58 7.29 6.45 7.24 10.98 6.67 2.83 9.65 10.56 6.48
One of my parents were born in the United
56 13 42 47 8 52 9 45 7 25 17 7
States.
e <5 J J
. . . 9.55 8.06 10.29 10.23 5.65 4.46 85.71 6.10 9.93 6.07 12.74 4.97 16.67
Neither of my parents were born in the United
74 17 57 66 7 32 42 5 67 15 33 8 18
States.
*ok F JL JL
Column Names A B C D E F G H J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_CIT: Please indicate your United States citizenship status. by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
No, | do
Column % Non- Yes,| not have
n Heteros- Heteros- have a a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability disability Gallup Valencia  Taos Alamos
I am foreign born, but have 'derived' or 'acquired'| 12.24 12.20 12.24 11.36
citizenship because one or more of my parents is 6 5 6 5
a US citizen. *k <5 <5 £ <5 * s <5 gk <5 & <5 <5
14.29 13.51 14.63 14.29 11.36
| am a foreign born, naturalized U.S. citizen. 7 5 6 7 5
%k <5 %k %k <5 * %k <5 * %k <5 <5 * <5
) . . 51.02 62.16 53.66 51.02 56.82 61.54 47.37
| am a foreign born, resident alien/permanent
. 25 23 22 25 25 8 9
U.S. resident
* % <5 * % * % <5 * * % * * % * % * % <5 <5
22.45 18.92 19.51 22.45 20.45 42.11
I am currently here on a visa. 11 7 8 11 9 8
%k <5 %k %k <5 * %k * * %k <5 * %k <5 *
Column Names A B C D E F G H J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_RACE: Please indicate the racial or ethnic groups with which you identify by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability = Gallup  Valencia Taos Alamos
2.57 2.36 2.15 2.01 5.60 2.36 2.21 3.03 3.73
African American/Black 20 5 12 13 7 17 15 8 6
ok D <5 <5 <5 <5
3.21 2.36 3.41 3.40 1.67 25.00 3.10 3.25 3.03 5.56
Asian American/Asian 25 5 19 22 12 13 21 8 8 6
ok <5 F <5 <5
38.64 36.79 39.32 39.81 32.80 38.66 40.38 45.12 37.32 13.82 56.06 44.72 43.52
Hispanic/Latino/a 301 78 219 258 41 278 21 37 253 34 148 72 47
R JLM J J
1.54 1.08 1.08 1.11 1.18 2.27
Middle Eastern/North African 12 6 7 8 8 6
*k <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 *
32.48 32.08 33.03 30.71 40.80 34.77 26.83 34.07 80.49 10.98 12.42 5.56
Native American/Alaskan Native 253 68 184 199 51 250 22 231 198 29 20 6
ok D G <5 KLM
.64 .70
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 5 5
*k <5 <5 <5 <5 * <5 <5 * <5 <5 *
38.00 37.74 38.42 38.89 37.60 38.94 21.15 46.34 37.46 10.98 49.24 47.83 57.41
White 296 80 214 252 47 280 11 38 254 27 130 77 62
R G J J J
3.34 4.72 2.15 2.01 11.20 3.20 8.54 2.51 2.03 3.03 6.83
Other 26 10 12 13 14 23 7 17 5 8 11
*k D <5 I J <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)

Page 10




DEM_12PARTNER: In the past 12 months, have you been in any partnered relationships? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
72.04 67.46 73.73 73.22 66.94 71.39 77.55 68.29 72.55 68.85 74.42 73.75 71.03
Yes 554 141 407 473 81 509 38 56 489 168 192 118 76
3k %k
27.96 32.54 26.27 26.78 33.06 28.61 22.45 31.71 27.45 31.15 25.58 26.25 28.97
No 215 68 145 173 40 204 11 26 185 76 66 42 31
%k 3k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_MARITAL: Are you currently? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros-  Heteros- Yes, | have have a
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
45.25 52.15 42.86 45.82 44.17 46.00 40.82 39.02 46.30 53.06 46.51 27.04 51.40
Never married 348 109 237 296 53 328 20 32 313 130 120 43 55
*E C L L L
. . 16.12 12.92 17.36 15.79 18.33 16.83 9.76 16.57 19.18 12.02 23.90 7.48
Not married but living
with a partner 124 27 96 102 22 120 8 112 47 31 38 8
*x G <5 KM KM
23.02 22.97 23.15 24.30 12.50 21.60 36.73 24.39 22.93 16.33 25.97 24.53 28.97
Married 177 48 128 157 15 154 18 20 155 40 67 39 31
*E E F J J J
9.88 7.18 11.03 9.75 11.67 10.24 18.29 8.73 6.94 9.30 16.98 7.48
Divorced or separated 76 15 61 63 14 73 15 59 17 24 27 8
*E <5 | JKM
5.72 4.78 5.61 4.33 13.33 5.33 12.24 8.54 5.47 4.49 6.20 7.55 4.67
Other 44 10 31 28 16 38 6 7 37 11 16 12 5
Column Names A B C D E F G H J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_EVERPARTNER: While you are not currently married, nor currently living with a partner, have you ever lived with a partner? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born,
Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
28.57 26.05 29.85 28.09 33.33 29.23 19.23 43.59 27.14 35.46 16.91 47.27 21.67
Yes 112 31 80 91 23 107 5 17 95 50 23 26 13
71.43 73.95 70.15 71.91 66.67 70.77 80.77 56.41 72.86 64.54 83.09 52.73 78.33
No 280 88 188 233 46 259 21 22 255 91 113 29 47
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_12LIVEPART: Have you lived with a partner, spouse, or ex-spouse anytime in the PAST 12 MONTHS? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
34.04 30.43 35.46 32.47 43.24 33.33 34.38 34.19 41.79 48.94 16.98
Yes 64 14 50 50 16 60 11 53 28 23 9
e e <5 L L <5
65.96 69.57 64.54 67.53 56.76 66.67 65.63 65.81 58.21 51.06 83.02 80.95
No 124 32 91 104 21 120 21 102 39 24 44 17
%k 3k k% <5 J K %k 3k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_STSTAT: Which of the following best describes your current status? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus (1 of 2)

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
No, | do
Column % Non- Yes,|  nothave
n Heteros- Heteros- have a a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability disability Gallup Valencia Taos Alamos
5.39 5.29 5.48 5.49 4.17 5.11 5.63 5.37 2.34 7.01 10.38
Undergraduate - Not Candidate for Degree 41 11 30 35 5 36 38 13 6 11 11
R <5 <5 K K
24.31 26.92 23.40 24.49 24.17 24.26 28.57 20.73 24.74 24.79 25.00 21.02 26.42
Undergraduate - Freshman 185 56 128 156 29 171 14 17 167 60 64 33 28
%k
33.51 32.69 34.00 36.11 19.17 33.90 28.57 36.59 33.33 38.02 38.28 27.39 20.75
Undergraduate - Sophomore 255 68 186 230 23 239 14 30 225 92 98 43 22
*k E LM LM
13.40 12.50 13.53 12.56 15.83 13.48 12.24 18.29 12.59 12.40 14.84 12.74 13.21
Undergraduate - Junior 102 26 74 80 19 95 6 15 85 30 38 20 14
%k
8.41 6.25 9.32 7.85 10.83 8.23 10.20 8.54 8.44 4.13 10.55 12.74 6.60
Undergraduate - Senior 64 13 51 50 13 58 5 7 57 10 27 20 7
2.23 4.33 1.46 2.35 2.41 2.37 1.95
Graduate - Not Candidate for Degree 17 9 8 15 17 16 5
*k C <5 * <5 <5 <5 <5
.92 1.10 .85 1.04
Masters 7 6 6 7
gk <5 <5 <5 <5 & <5 <5 <5 <5
Doctoral - Pre-Candidate
<5 <5 * * <5 <5 * <5 * * * * <5
Doctoral - Candidate
<5 & <5 <5 & <5 & & <5 & & & <5
Professional - Not Candidate for Degree
<5 <5 <5 <5 * <5 <5 * <5 <5 * <5 <5

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_STSTAT: Which of the following best describes your current status? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus (2 of 2)

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
No, | do
Column % Non- Yes,|  nothave
n Heteros- Heteros- have a a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability disability Gallup Valencia  Taos Alamos
Professional
<5 <5 > <5 > <5 > <5 <5 <5 > <5 *
5.78 4.33 6.40 5.49 8.33 5.67 5.78 8.68 2.73 6.37 5.66
Certificate Program 44 9 35 35 10 40 39 21 7 10 6
*x <5 <5 K
4.47 4.33 4.20 3.30 10.83 4.54 4.59 2.48 2.73 8.28 7.55
Other 34 9 23 21 13 32 31 6 7 13 8
*k D <5 <5 JK JK
.66 .78 71 .74
Not currently enrolled at {VALUE:UNIV_NAME} 5 5 5 5
%k <5 <5 * * * * <5 * <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_ONLINE: Do you take ALL of your courses at {UNIV_NAME} online? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
9.70 11.06 9.29 9.55 10.00 9.90 13.41 9.32 9.05 8.27 9.49 14.81
Yes 74 23 51 61 12 70 11 63 22 21 15 16
*% <5
90.30 88.94 90.71 90.45 90.00 90.10 93.88 86.59 90.68 90.95 91.73 90.51 85.19
No 689 185 498 578 108 637 46 71 613 221 233 143 92
%k 3k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_DISAB: Do you have a disability? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos

10.79 14.49 9.32 9.75 14.88 10.92 100.00 8.64 12.55 13.64 7.41
Yes, | have a disability 82 30 51 62 18 77 82 21 32 21 8

* % C <5 | *

89.21 85.51 90.68 90.25 85.12 89.08 93.75 100.00 91.36 87.45 86.36 92.59
No, | do not have a disability 678 177 496 574 103 628 45 678 222 223 133 100
Column Names A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_DISABLE_TYPE: What type(s) of disability/disabilities do you have by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus (1 of 2)

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
No, | do
Column % Non- Yes,| not have
n Heteros- Heteros- have a a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability disability Gallup Valencia Taos Alamos
8.54 8.06 9.09 8.54
Acquired/Traumatic Brain Injury 7 5 7 7
R <5 <5 ks <5 ks & ks & <5 <5 <5 <5
17.07 20.00 13.73 20.97 15.58 17.07 23.81 15.63
Attention Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder 14 6 7 13 12 14 5 5
%k %k <5 %k <5 * %k * * %k * %k <5 <5
Asperger's/Autism Spectrum
<5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 & <5 <5 & <5
Blind/Low Vision
<5 <5 * <5 <5 <5 * <5 * <5 <5 <5 *
Deaf/Hard of Hearing
<5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 > <5 > <5 <5 <5 *
24.39 20.00 25.49 22.58 27.78 24.68 24.39 28.57 21.88 23.81
Cognitive or Learning Disability 20 6 13 14 5 19 20 6 7 5
%k %k %k %k <5 * %k * * %k * %k * %k <5
18.29 20.00 17.65 19.35 16.88 18.29 28.13
Chronic lliness/Medical Condition 15 6 9 12 13 15 9
* % * % <5 * % <5 * % * <5 * % <5 *
39.02 23.33 47.06 38.71 44.44 40.26 39.02 28.57 43.75 38.10
Mental Health/Psychological Condition 32 7 24 24 8 31 32 6 14 8
%k B %k %k %k <5 * %k * * %k * %k * %k <5
12.20 15.69 11.29 12.99 12.20 15.63
Physical/Mobility condition that affects walking 10 8 7 10 10 5
* % <5 * % <5 * % * * % * <5 * % <5 *
Physical/Mobility condition that does not affect 9.76 11.76 9.68 10.39 9.76 18.75
walking 8 6 6 8 8 6
%k <5 %k <5 %k * * %k * * * %k <5 *

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_DISABLE_TYPE: What type(s) of disability/disabilities do you have by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus (2 of 2)

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
No, | do
Column % Non- Yes,| not have
n Heteros- Heteros- have a a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability disability Gallup Valencia  Taos Alamos
6.10 6.49 6.10
Speech/Communication Condition 5 5 5
gk <5 <5 <5 <5 ks & ks & & <5 <5 <5
21.95 30.00 17.65 20.97 22.08 21.95 23.81 15.63 23.81
Other 18 9 9 13 17 18 5 5 5
%k %k <5 %k * * %k * * %k * %k * %k <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_GSRA: Do you currently hold a position where you have a significant responsibility in assisting faculty or staff on a research study? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US
Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Yes
<5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 o <5 <5 <5 o & <5
93.55 92.86 94.12 96.00 87.50 93.10 96.43 90.00 100.00 100.00 87.50
No 29 13 16 24 7 27 27 9 6 7 7
%k k k% %k k k% %k k k% <5 <5 %k k k% %k k k% %k k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_GSI: Do you currently hold a position where you have a significant responsibility in teaching undergraduate courses? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability,

& Campus
Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male exual exual Yes No disability  disability Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Yes
<5 * <5 * <5 * * <5 <5 * *
93.33 100.00 92.00 100.00 92.86 92.86 83.33 100.00 100.00
No 28 13 23 7 26 26 5 7 7
%k k k% k% %k k k% <5 <5 %k k %k k k% %k k
Column Names A B D E F G H | K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)

Page 22




DEM_RES: Where are you living while attending {UNIV_NAME}? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
No, | do
Column % Non- Yes,| not have
n Heteros- Heteros- have a a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability disability Gallup Valencia Taos Alamos
In a residence hall or on-campus apartment
* * * * * * * * * * * * *
On-campus greek (fraternity or sorority) life
hOUSIng * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Off-campus greek (fraternity or sorority) life
housing
* * * * * * * * * * * * *
45.41 49.28 44.26 45.68 43.80 45.75 46.94 40.74 46.23 59.50 48.24 21.66 41.67
With parents or other family members 346 102 243 291 53 323 23 33 313 144 123 34 45
*ok KLM L L
In a house or apartment in {VALUE:CITY} (not 20.47 16.91 22.04 20.25 23.14 20.40 18.37 22.22 20.09 19.01 16.08 24.84 27.78
u i :
. P . 156 35 121 129 28 144 9 18 136 46 41 39 30
with parents/family)
. 25.85 25.60 25.50 25.43 27.27 25.92 22.45 27.16 25.55 17.36 27.06 42.04 18.52
In a house or apartment outside of {VALUE:CITY}
. . 197 53 140 162 33 183 11 22 173 42 69 66 20
(not with parents/family)
*ok J JKM
8.27 8.21 8.20 8.63 5.79 7.93 12.24 9.88 8.12 4.13 8.63 11.46 12.04
Other 63 17 45 55 7 56 6 8 55 10 22 18 13
ks J J J
Column Names A B C D E F G H J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_GROUP: Are you a member of any of the following groups by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus (1 of 2)

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
No, | do

Column % Non- Yes, | not have
n Heteros- Heteros- have a a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability disability Gallup  Valencia Taos Alamos

2.35 2.39 2.36 2.66 2.40 2.22 1.95 5.06
A sorority or fraternity 18 5 13 17 17 15 5 8

e <5 <5 <5 <5 J <5
{UNIV_NAME} varsity sports team

* * * * * * * * * * * * *

91 91 .94 .85 .89 2.47

{UNIV_NAME} intramural/club sports team 7 5 6 6 6 6

*% <5 <5 <5 <5 KL <5 * *
{LOCAL_GROUP_1}

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
{LOCAL_GROUP_2}

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
{LOCAL_GROUP_3}

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
{LOCAL_GROUP_4}

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
{LOCAL_GROUP_5}

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Other Student Organization

* * * * * * * * * * * * *

6.01 9.09 491 7.04 5.92 7.32 5.91 5.35 5.84 6.33 7.41
Other 46 19 27 45 42 6 40 13 15 10 8

*E C E <5 <5

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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DEM_GROUP: Are you a member of any of the following groups by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus (2 of 2)

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
No, | do

Column % Non- Yes,|  not have
n Heteros- Heteros- have a a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability disability Gallup  Valencia Taos Alamos

89.16 87.08 90.00 88.26 92.62 89.28 88.00 85.37 89.96 90.12 89.88 87.34 87.96
None of the above 683 182 495 564 113 633 44 70 609 219 231 138 95

3k %k D

Column Names A B C D E F G H J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ALC_30DAY: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at least one drink of any alcoholic beverage such as beer, wine, a malt beverage, or liquor? by Total, Gender,
Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability  Gallup ~ Valencia Taos Alamos
59.52 52.43 62.68 60.51 50.83 58.63 72.92 60.98 59.40 73.55 55.78 50.00 50.47
No drinks in the past 30 days 450 108 341 383 61 411 35 50 398 178 140 78 54
ok B KLM
33.33 37.86 31.43 33.02 39.17 34.24 18.75 31.71 33.73 22.73 35.86 41.67 39.25
At least one drink in the past 30 days 252 78 171 209 47 240 9 26 226 55 90 65 42
*x G J J J
7.14 9.71 5.88 6.48 10.00 7.13 7.32 6.87 3.72 8.37 8.33 10.28
Don't know / Not sure 54 20 32 41 12 50 6 46 9 21 13 11
] <5 J J
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ALC_30DAY.TEXT: Description of Other/Specify - On how many days did you have at least one drink? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Average Non- No, | do
Column n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability  Gallup  Valencia Taos Alamos
7.18 6.33 7.50 6.65 8.62 7.06 7.22 9.38 6.92 4.96 7.12 8.12 8.74
Number of days with at least one drink. 252 78 171 209 47 240 9 26 226 55 90 65 42
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ALC_BINGE: Considering all types of alcoholic beverages, how many times during the past 30 days did you have {four or five} or more drinks on an occasion? by Total, Gender, Sexual
Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability Gallup Valencia Taos  Los Alamos|
56.57 62.82 54.71 58.17 51.06 56.90 46.15 57.78 40.00 50.56 75.38 61.90
No times in the past 30 days 142 49 93 121 24 136 12 130 22 45 49 26
38.65 34.62 39.41 37.02 44.68 38.49 55.56 50.00 37.33 56.36 41.57 21.54 35.71
At least once in the past 30 days 97 27 67 77 21 92 5 13 84 31 37 14 15
4.78 5.88 4.81 4.60 4.89 7.87
Don't know / Not sure 12 10 10 11 11 7
] <5 <5 ] <5 <5 e <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ALC_30DAY.TEXT: Description of Other/Specify - On how many days did you have four or five drinks? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Average Non- No, I do
Column n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability = Gallup  Valencia Taos Alamos
5.12 2.96 5.75 4.60 6.86 5.12 5.20 7.69 4.73 3.13 6.27 4.86 6.67
Number of days with four/five drinks. 97 27 67 77 21 92 5 13 84 31 37 14 15
* %k k% * %k k% * %k k% * %k k% * %k J k% * %k
Column Names A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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POL_EXIST: | know that {UNIV_NAME} has a {LOCAL_POLICY}. by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos

82.45 86.89 80.92 81.52 86.67 81.79 93.75 84.15 82.27 82.99 82.61 81.41 82.41
Yes 625 179 441 516 104 575 45 69 552 200 209 127 89

3k %k F

17.55 13.11 19.08 18.48 13.33 18.21 15.85 17.73 17.01 17.39 18.59 17.59
No 133 27 104 117 16 128 13 119 41 44 29 19
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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POL_FIND: | know where to find/read the Student Sexual Misconduct Policy. by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
64.16 65.73 63.57 63.30 69.52 65.51 52.17 55.07 65.40 67.34 63.33 59.06 66.29
Yes 401 117 281 326 73 376 24 38 361 134 133 75 59
3k %k
35.84 34.27 36.43 36.70 30.48 34.49 47.83 44.93 34.60 32.66 36.67 40.94 33.71
No 224 61 161 189 32 198 22 31 191 65 77 52 30
%k 3k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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POL_AWAREa: | am generally aware of {UNIV_NAME}s process to address complaints of sexual misconduct, including sexual harassment, sexual assault, stalking, and intimate
partner violence-Please tell us how much you... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
33.78 42.44 30.37 32.11 44.07 33.62 32.65 41.98 32.93 34.31 37.35 31.41 27.78
Strongly agree 254 87 164 202 52 234 16 34 219 82 93 49 30
45.88 43.41 47.22 47.54 33.90 45.55 55.10 39.51 46.47 43.10 42.57 50.64 52.78
Agree 345 89 255 299 40 317 27 32 309 103 106 79 57
%k k E
16.89 12.20 18.33 17.33 16.10 17.39 10.20 14.81 17.14 18.83 15.66 16.03 16.67
Disagree 127 25 99 109 19 121 5 12 114 45 39 25 18
3k 3k B
3.46 4.07 3.02 5.93 3.45 3.46 3.77 4.42
Strongly disagree 26 22 19 7 24 23 9 11
** <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)

Page 32




POL_AWAREDbD: I think that {UNIV_NAME} takes complaints of sexual misconduct seriously. - Please tell us how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: by
Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
39.11 49.01 35.51 38.84 43.97 39.33 34.69 40.00 39.06 32.35 46.15 36.60 41.51
Strongly agree 291 99 190 242 51 271 17 32 257 77 114 56 44
54.30 48.02 57.01 54.90 48.28 54.28 55.10 53.75 54.41 57.56 48.58 59.48 52.83
Agree 404 97 305 342 56 374 27 43 358 137 120 91 56
*k B K K
5.24 5.98 4.98 6.03 5.08 5.17 7.98 4.05 3.27 4.72
Disagree 39 32 31 7 35 34 19 10 5 5
] <5 B <5 <5
1.34 1.50 1.28 1.31 1.37 2.10
Strongly disagree 10 8 8 9 9 5
*x <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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POL_AWARECc: | think that {UNIV_NAME} responds fairly to complaints of sexual misconduct. - Please tell us how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:
by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- have a
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
32.07 39.30 29.76 31.99 34.78 31.58 35.42 31.39 28.81 38.21 27.33 31.78
Strongly agree 237 79 158 198 40 216 17 205 68 94 41 34
ok C JL
60.49 57.71 61.96 61.23 56.52 61.11 54.17 60.95 62.71 53.25 68.00 61.68
Agree 447 116 329 379 65 418 26 398 148 131 102 66
6.36 2.49 6.97 5.82 7.83 6.43 6.43 7.20 7.32 4.00 5.61
Disagree 47 5 37 36 9 44 42 17 18 6 6
wk B <5
1.08 1.32 .97 .88 1.23
Strongly disagree 8 7 6 6 8
*k <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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POL_AWARECU: | feel relatively safe from sexual misconduct at {UNIV_NAME}. - Please tell us how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: by Total,

Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
50.47 61.46 46.74 51.92 45.76 50.07 53.06 49.38 50.76 43.51 55.06 47.44 59.81
Strongly agree 378 126 251 325 54 347 26 40 336 104 136 74 64
ok C J JL
43.79 36.10 46.55 43.29 44,92 44.30 38.78 43.21 43.81 49.79 39.27 47.44 35.51
Agree 328 74 250 271 53 307 19 35 290 119 97 74 38
** B KM
4.41 5.03 3.51 7.63 4.47 6.17 4.08 4.60 4.05 5.13
Disagree 33 27 22 9 31 5 27 11 10 8
(kS <5 D <5 <5
1.34 1.68 1.28 1.15 1.36 2.09
Strongly disagree 10 9 8 8 9 5
ok <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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CLIM_SAC1a: This school takes training in sexual assault prevention seriously - Please tell us how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about your
school by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
32.78 38.19 30.96 32.95 34.51 31.55 43.75 37.66 32.19 28.94 36.18 30.07 37.25
Strongly agree 238 76 161 201 39 212 21 29 207 68 89 43 38
3k 3k
53.99 53.27 54.62 54.59 48.67 55.36 39.58 46.75 54.90 54.04 48.78 62.24 54.90
Agree 392 106 284 333 55 372 19 36 353 127 120 89 56
11.16 6.53 12.31 10.82 12.39 11.31 10.42 12.99 10.89 14.89 13.01 6.29 4.90
Disagree 81 13 64 66 14 76 5 10 70 35 32 9 5
wk B LM LM
2.07 2.12 1.64 4.42 1.79 2.02 2.13 2.03
Strongly disagree 15 11 10 5 12 13 5 5
*k <5 D <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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CLIM_SAC1b: This school is doing a good job of educating students about sexual assault (e.g., what consent means, how to define sexual assault, how to look out for one another) -

Please tell us how much you agree... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
28.81 35.68 26.58 29.04 30.09 28.15 33.33 35.06 28.02 28.15 29.80 27.97 29.13
Strongly agree 210 71 139 178 34 190 16 27 181 67 73 40 30
3k 3k C
49.66 50.75 49.33 51.06 39.82 50.52 39.58 41.56 50.62 49.16 46.12 53.85 53.40
Agree 362 101 258 313 45 341 19 32 327 117 113 77 55
%k k E
19.20 11.56 21.61 17.78 26.55 19.41 18.75 20.78 19.04 19.33 22.86 18.18 11.65
Disagree 140 23 113 109 30 131 9 16 123 46 56 26 12
wk B D M
2.33 2.49 2.12 1.93 2.32 3.36 5.83
Strongly disagree 17 13 13 13 15 8 6
*k <5 <5 <5 <5 L <5 * KL
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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CLIM_SACI1c: This school is doing a good job of trying to prevent sexual assault from happening - Please tell us how much you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about your school by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
31.19 40.30 28.11 31.11 35.96 30.87 31.25 34.62 30.76 28.99 33.88 30.77 30.48
Strongly agree 228 81 147 191 41 209 15 27 199 69 83 44 32
3k 3k C
55.68 51.74 57.36 56.68 47.37 56.13 52.08 52.56 56.11 57.14 50.61 59.44 59.05
Agree 407 104 300 348 54 380 25 41 363 136 124 85 62
%k k
11.08 6.97 12.05 10.26 14.04 11.37 12.82 10.82 10.50 14.29 9.79 6.67
Disagree 81 14 63 63 16 77 10 70 25 35 14 7
wk B <5 M
2.05 2.49 1.95 1.62 2.32 3.36
Strongly disagree 15 13 12 11 15 8
*k <5 <5 <5 * L <5 * <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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CLIM_SAC1d: This school is doing a good job of providing needed services to victims of sexual assault - Please tell us how much you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about your school by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
28.29 37.56 25.15 28.71 30.36 27.29 35.42 28.21 28.26 24.58 30.71 26.06 34.31
Strongly agree 204 74 130 174 34 182 17 22 180 58 74 37 35
3k 3k C
54.65 51.27 56.09 55.45 47.32 55.62 45.83 52.56 54.95 55.51 52.70 58.45 51.96
Agree 394 101 290 336 53 371 22 41 350 131 127 83 53
%k k
14.84 9.64 16.25 13.86 18.75 15.14 12.50 17.95 14.44 16.95 14.52 15.49 9.80
Disagree 107 19 84 84 21 101 6 14 92 40 35 22 10
3k 3k B
2.22 2.51 1.98 1.95 2.35 2.97 2.07
Strongly disagree 16 13 12 13 15 7 5
*k <5 <5 <5 <5 L * <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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CLIM_SAC4a: Take my case seriously - Please tell us how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements. If | were sexually assaulted | believe my school would...
by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
42.23 50.25 39.66 43.83 34.78 41.38 51.02 43.75 42.06 39.24 44.90 43.54 40.95
Strongly agree 310 101 209 270 40 281 25 35 273 93 110 64 43
49.18 43.78 51.42 48.38 52.17 50.07 38.78 46.25 49.46 50.63 46.53 51.02 49.52
Agree 361 88 271 298 60 340 19 37 321 120 114 75 52
%k k
6.54 3.98 7.40 6.33 7.83 6.48 7.50 6.47 8.86 5.71 4.76 5.71
Disagree 48 8 39 39 9 44 6 42 21 14 7 6
3k 3k <5
2.04 1.52 1.46 5.22 2.06 2.00 2.86
Strongly disagree 15 8 9 6 14 13 7
*k <5 D <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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CLIM_SAC4b: Protect my privacy - Please tell us how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements. If | were sexually assaulted | believe my school would... by
Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
44.55 51.98 42.02 45.62 40.00 43.74 53.06 47.50 4422 43.22 46.75 42.18 45.71
Strongly agree 327 105 221 281 46 297 26 38 287 102 115 62 48
3k 3k C
45.78 41.58 47.53 45.62 46.09 46.54 38.78 43.75 45.92 44.07 45.53 49.66 44.76
Agree 336 84 250 281 53 316 19 35 298 104 112 73 47
%k k
7.63 5.45 8.37 6.98 11.30 7.81 6.25 7.86 10.17 6.10 6.80 6.67
Disagree 56 11 44 43 13 53 5 51 24 15 10 7
3k 3k <5
2.04 2.09 1.79 1.91 2.00 2.54
Strongly disagree 15 11 11 13 13 6
*x <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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CLIM_SAC4c: Treat me with dignity and respect - Please tell us how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements. If | were sexually assaulted | believe my
school would... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
44.88 51.72 42.75 46.18 39.13 44.25 51.02 43.75 45.06 42.62 48.57 42.18 45.19
Strongly agree 329 105 224 284 45 300 25 35 292 101 119 62 47
3k 3k C
46.38 40.89 48.66 46.34 46.09 46.90 40.82 48.75 45.99 46.84 44.08 48.98 47.12
Agree 340 83 255 285 53 318 20 39 298 111 108 72 49
%k k
6.82 6.40 6.87 6.18 10.43 6.93 7.25 9.28 4.90 7.48 4.81
Disagree 50 13 36 38 12 47 47 22 12 11 5
] <5 <5
1.91 1.72 1.30 4.35 1.92 1.70 2.45
Strongly disagree 14 9 8 5 13 11 6
*k <5 D <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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CLIM_SACA4d: Enable me to continue my education without having to interact with the person who assaulted me - Please tell us how much you agree or disagree... by Total, Gender,
Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
41.64 48.76 39.39 43.14 34.78 41.19 44.90 38.46 42.04 39.06 45.71 39.46 40.95
Strongly agree 304 98 206 264 40 278 22 30 272 91 112 58 43
3k 3k C
47.81 44,78 49.14 47.71 47.83 48.00 46.94 46.15 47.91 51.07 43.27 49.66 48.57
Agree 349 90 257 292 55 324 23 36 310 119 106 73 51
%k k
8.08 5.47 8.99 7.35 11.30 8.30 10.26 7.88 8.15 7.35 9.52 7.62
Disagree 59 11 47 45 13 56 8 51 19 18 14 8
3k 3k <5
2.47 2.49 1.80 6.09 2.52 2.16 3.67
Strongly disagree 18 13 11 7 17 14 9
*k <5 D <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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PRG_AWAREa: {CENTER_NAME} - Are you aware of the services provided by each of the following...? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability  Gallup Valencia Taos Alamos
46.32 51.23 44.19 45.79 50.00 45.21 59.18 39.74 47.16 49.36 46.31 39.60 49.06
Yes, | am aware of their services 340 104 232 283 56 307 29 31 307 116 113 59 52
3k %k
53.68 48.77 55.81 54.21 50.00 54.79 40.82 60.26 52.84 50.64 53.69 60.40 50.94
No, | am not aware of their services 394 99 293 335 56 372 20 47 344 119 131 90 54
%k
Column Names A B C D E F G H J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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PRG_AWARED: {LOCAL_EQUITY_IX} - Are you aware of the services provided by each of the following...? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability  Gallup Valencia Taos Alamos
52.38 53.69 51.90 51.62 58.41 52.21 53.06 60.26 51.53 45.76 60.66 52.35 48.11
Yes, | am aware of their services 385 109 273 319 66 355 26 47 336 108 148 78 51
47.62 46.31 48.10 48.38 41.59 47.79 46.94 39.74 48.47 54.24 39.34 47.65 51.89
No, | am not aware of their services 350 94 253 299 47 325 23 31 316 128 96 71 55
Column Names A B C D E F G H J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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PRG_AWARECc: {LOCAL_CONFLICT} - Are you aware of the services provided by each of the following...? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability  Gallup Valencia Taos Alamos
60.38 64.10 57.58 57.89 80.00 60.00 63.64 60.61 60.38
Yes, | am aware of their services 64 25 38 55 8 57 7 60 64
3k %k 3k %k %k % %k 3k %k <5 % %k * * * 3k %k
39.62 35.90 42.42 42.11 40.00 39.39 39.62
No, | am not aware of their services 42 14 28 40 38 39 42
%k %k <5 %k <5 <5 %k * * * %k 3k
Column Names A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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PRG_AWAREd: {LOCAL_STUDENTLEGAL} - Are you aware of the services provided by each of the following...? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- No, | do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability  Gallup Valencia Taos Alamos
Yes, | am aware of their services

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
No, | am not aware of their services

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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PRG_AWAREe: {LOCAL_COUNSELING} - Are you aware of the services provided by each of the following...? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability  Gallup Valencia Taos Alamos
63.18 73.40 59.39 63.49 64.60 62.85 67.35 61.54 63.40 64.14 68.44 55.70 59.43
Yes, | am aware of their services 465 149 313 393 73 428 33 48 414 152 167 83 63
36.82 26.60 40.61 36.51 35.40 37.15 32.65 38.46 36.60 35.86 31.56 44.30 40.57
No, | am not aware of their services 271 54 214 226 40 253 16 30 239 85 77 66 43
Column Names A B C D E F G H J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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PRG_AWAREf: {LOCAL_EMPLOYEQUITY} - Are you aware of the services provided by each of the following...? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- No, | do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability  Gallup Valencia Taos Alamos
Yes, | am aware of their services

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
No, | am not aware of their services

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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PRG_AWAREg: {LOCAL_CUSTOMRESOURCE1} - Are you aware of the services provided by each of the following...? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, &

Campus
Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- NO, | dO
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability  Gallup Valencia Taos Alamos
Yes, | am aware of their services

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
No, | am not aware of their services

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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PRG_AWAREh: {LOCAL_CUSTOMRESOURCE2} - Are you aware of the services provided by each of the following...? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, &

Campus
Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- NO, | dO
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability  Gallup Valencia Taos Alamos
Yes, | am aware of their services

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
No, | am not aware of their services

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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PRG_AWAREi: {LOCAL_CUSTOMRESOURCE3} - Are you aware of the services provided by each of the following...? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, &

Campus
Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- NO, | dO
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability  Gallup Valencia Taos Alamos
Yes, | am aware of their services

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
No, | am not aware of their services

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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TRAINa: Sexual harassment - Since you started attending, have you received any trainings or attended any programs that provided you education on sexual relationships or sexual
misconduct? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
32.97 33.50 32.95 33.17 32.14 32.59 40.82 35.06 32.72 31.06 38.27 28.57 31.13
Yes 241 68 172 204 36 220 20 27 212 73 93 42 33
3k 3k
67.03 66.50 67.05 66.83 67.86 67.41 59.18 64.94 67.28 68.94 61.73 71.43 68.87
No 490 135 350 411 76 455 29 50 436 162 150 105 73
%k k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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TRAIND: Bystander intervention - Since you started attending, have you received any trainings or attended any programs that provided you education on sexual relationships or
sexual misconduct? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
24.11 28.57 22.46 24.27 25.89 24.15 27.08 28.57 23.49 23.73 28.51 20.41 20.00
Yes 176 58 117 149 29 163 13 22 152 56 69 30 21
3k 3k
75.89 71.43 77.54 75.73 74.11 75.85 72.92 71.43 76.51 76.27 71.49 79.59 80.00
No 554 145 404 465 83 512 35 55 495 180 173 117 84
%k k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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TRAINC: Sexual violence - Since you started attending, have you received any trainings or attended any programs that provided you education on sexual relationships or sexual

misconduct? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
28.32 31.19 27.34 28.90 27.68 27.85 36.73 27.27 28.35 27.54 33.74 24.66 22.64
Yes 207 63 143 178 31 188 18 21 184 65 82 36 24
3k 3k M
71.68 68.81 72.66 71.10 72.32 72.15 63.27 72.73 71.65 72.46 66.26 75.34 77.36
No 524 139 380 438 81 487 31 56 465 171 161 110 82
%k k K
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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TRAINd: Intimate partner violence - Since you started attending, have you received any trainings or attended any programs that provided you education on sexual relationships or
sexual misconduct? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
24.66 27.09 23.42 24.39 27.68 24.33 30.61 25.97 24.42 23.50 29.63 23.13 17.92
Yes 180 55 122 150 31 164 15 20 158 55 72 34 19
3k 3k M
75.34 72.91 76.58 75.61 72.32 75.67 69.39 74.03 75.58 76.50 70.37 76.87 82.08
No 550 148 399 465 81 510 34 57 489 179 171 113 87
%k k K
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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TRAINe: Promoting healthy sexuality - Since you started attending, have you received any trainings or attended any programs that provided you education on sexual relationships or
sexual misconduct? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
24.83 29.35 22.99 24.59 29.73 24.07 36.73 25.97 24.61 25.96 29.34 20.55 17.92
Yes 181 59 120 151 33 162 18 20 159 61 71 30 19
ok F M
75.17 70.65 77.01 75.41 70.27 75.93 63.27 74.03 75.39 74.04 70.66 79.45 82.08
No 548 142 402 463 78 511 31 57 487 174 171 116 87
*E G K
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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TRAINf: Consent education - Since you started attending, have you received any trainings or attended any programs that provided you education on sexual relationships or sexual
misconduct? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
29.04 31.03 28.21 28.62 33.33 28.04 44.90 29.87 28.90 28.51 33.06 26.53 24.53
Yes 212 63 147 176 37 189 22 23 187 67 80 39 26
3k 3k F
70.96 68.97 71.79 71.38 66.67 71.96 55.10 70.13 71.10 71.49 66.94 73.47 75.47
No 518 140 374 439 74 485 27 54 460 168 162 108 80
%k k G
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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TRAINg: Sexual assault prevention - Since you started attending, have you received any trainings or attended any programs that provided you education on sexual relationships or
sexual misconduct? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
29.00 31.53 28.16 29.22 30.63 28.59 34.69 31.17 28.70 28.69 34.71 23.97 23.58
Yes 212 64 147 180 34 193 17 24 186 68 84 35 25
71.00 68.47 71.84 70.78 69.37 71.41 65.31 68.83 71.30 71.31 65.29 76.03 76.42
No 519 139 375 436 77 482 32 53 462 169 158 111 81
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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TRAINh: Confidential resources - Since you started attending, have you received any trainings or attended any programs that provided you education on sexual relationships or

sexual misconduct? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
30.73 30.54 30.77 30.34 34.82 29.87 42.86 32.47 30.50 32.77 34.16 27.59 22.64
Yes 224 62 160 186 39 201 21 25 197 77 83 40 24
3k 3k M
69.27 69.46 69.23 69.66 65.18 70.13 57.14 67.53 69.50 67.23 65.84 72.41 77.36
No 505 141 360 427 73 472 28 52 449 158 160 105 82
%k k K
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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TRAINi: How to report an incident - Since you started attending, have you received any trainings or attended any programs that provided you education on sexual relationships or
sexual misconduct? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
36.53 36.63 36.71 36.10 36.61 35.85 48.98 40.26 35.80 38.56 40.50 31.29 30.19
Yes 267 74 192 222 41 242 24 31 232 91 98 46 32
3k 3k
63.47 63.37 63.29 63.90 63.39 64.15 51.02 59.74 64.20 61.44 59.50 68.71 69.81
No 464 128 331 393 71 433 25 46 416 145 144 101 74
%k k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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TRAIN;j: Title IX protections against sexual misconduct - Since you started attending, have you received any trainings or attended any programs that provided you education on

sexual relationships or sexual misconduct? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
27.63 29.56 27.01 26.95 31.53 27.85 26.53 29.87 27.47 21.61 37.04 27.21 20.00
Yes 202 60 141 166 35 188 13 23 178 51 90 40 21
ok JLM
72.37 70.44 72.99 73.05 68.47 72.15 73.47 70.13 72.53 78.39 62.96 72.79 80.00
No 529 143 381 450 76 487 36 54 470 185 153 107 84
*k K K K
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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TRAINk: The role of the Title IX Coordinator - Since you started attending, have you received any trainings or attended any programs that provided you education on sexual

relationships or sexual misconduct? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
24.79 27.09 23.99 25.04 24.11 25.07 24.49 23.68 25.00 19.49 30.86 26.90 19.81
Yes 181 55 125 154 27 169 12 18 162 46 75 39 21
75.21 72.91 76.01 74.96 75.89 74.93 75.51 76.32 75.00 80.51 69.14 73.10 80.19
No 549 148 396 461 85 505 37 58 486 190 168 106 85
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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PRG: Have you attended or participated in the following programs by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
32.24 35.29 31.24 31.66 36.52 33.19 22.00 29.11 32.36 38.14 35.66 25.50 20.75
{PRG.1} 237 72 164 195 42 225 11 23 210 90 87 38 22
Wk LM LM
18.91 23.04 17.33 18.83 19.13 18.73 24.00 24.05 18.34 18.64 18.85 22.82 14.15
{PRG.2} 139 47 91 116 22 127 12 19 119 44 46 34 15
%k 3k
{PRG.3}
* * * * * * * * * * * * *
{PRG.4}
* * * * * * * * * * * * *
{PRG.5}
* * * * * * * * * * * * *
{PRG.6}
* * * * * * * * * * * * *
{PRG.7}
* * * * * * * * * * * * *
{PRG.8}
* * * * * * * * * * * * *
57.96 54.41 59.43 59.25 48.70 58.11 54.00 58.23 58.24 50.85 56.56 63.09 69.81
None of the above 426 111 312 365 56 394 27 46 378 120 138 94 74
Wk E J JK
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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PRG_OTHER: Other than the programs mentioned above, have you participated in other activities on campus that provided you education on sexual relationships or misconduct,

including informal discussions, lectures... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
17.19 18.32 16.96 17.84 15.18 17.29 16.33 24.36 16.33 12.34 23.33 14.97 17.14
Yes 125 37 88 109 17 116 8 19 105 29 56 22 18
82.81 81.68 83.04 82.16 84.82 82.71 83.67 75.64 83.67 87.66 76.67 85.03 82.86
No 602 165 431 502 95 555 41 59 538 206 184 125 87
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ASSAULT_HELP: If you or someone you know were sexually assaulted, do you know where to get help on campus? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, &

Campus
Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
63.24 69.15 60.92 65.03 56.64 63.30 61.22 60.53 63.52 60.68 70.66 58.50 58.49
Yes 461 139 318 398 64 426 30 46 411 142 171 86 62
ok C E JLM
36.76 30.85 39.08 34.97 43.36 36.70 38.78 39.47 36.48 39.32 29.34 41.50 41.51
No 268 62 204 214 49 247 19 30 236 92 71 61 44
*k B D K K K
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ASSAULT_REPORTa: {CENTER_NAME} - If you or someone you know were sexually assaulted, how likely would you be to report the incident to: by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation,
US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
46.41 44.90 47.25 44.91 54.05 45.05 59.18 42.25 46.93 51.28 45.15 50.00 33.33
Very likely 330 88 241 269 60 296 29 30 298 120 107 69 34
ok M M M
29.25 32.65 28.04 30.72 24.32 29.83 24.49 30.99 28.98 28.21 27.85 26.81 38.24
Somewhat likely 208 64 143 184 27 196 12 22 184 66 66 37 39
%k k
13.36 9.69 14.51 13.52 10.81 14.00 16.90 12.91 11.54 14.35 13.77 14.71
Somewhat unlikely 95 19 74 81 12 92 12 82 27 34 19 15
3k 3k <5
10.97 12.76 10.20 10.85 10.81 11.11 10.20 9.86 11.18 8.97 12.66 9.42 13.73
Very unlikely 78 25 52 65 12 73 5 7 71 21 30 13 14
%k k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ASSAULT_REPORTb: {LOCAL_POLICE} - If you or someone you know were sexually assaulted, how likely would you be to report the incident to: by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation,
US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
71.53 65.15 74.27 71.74 68.14 71.08 73.47 68.49 71.81 73.62 63.75 75.89 78.85
Very likely 515 129 384 434 77 472 36 50 461 173 153 107 82
ok B K K K
18.61 25.25 16.05 19.50 15.93 19.13 14.29 17.81 18.85 18.30 22.08 17.02 13.46
Somewhat likely 134 50 83 118 18 127 7 13 121 43 53 24 14
%k k C
5.42 5.56 5.22 5.29 6.19 5.27 5.61 5.11 7.50 3.55
Somewhat unlikely 39 11 27 32 7 35 36 12 18 5
] <5 <5 <5
4.44 4.04 4.45 3.47 9.73 4.52 9.59 3.74 2.98 6.67 3.55
Very unlikely 32 8 23 21 11 30 7 24 7 16 5
*E D <5 I <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ASSAULT_REPORTc: {LOCAL_UNIV_SECURITY} - If you or someone you know were sexually assaulted, how likely would you be to report the incident to: by Total, Gender, Sexual
Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
65.64 63.45 66.73 66.61 56.76 65.30 65.31 70.83 64.89 75.54 69.87 61.97 38.24
Very likely 470 125 343 401 63 431 32 51 414 176 167 88 39
ok LM M M
21.65 25.89 20.04 21.76 24.32 21.52 26.53 18.06 22.10 16.74 20.08 23.94 33.33
Somewhat likely 155 51 103 131 27 142 13 13 141 39 48 34 34
7.26 7.11 7.20 7.31 7.21 7.58 6.94 7.37 4.72 4.18 7.75 19.61
Somewhat unlikely 52 14 37 44 8 50 5 47 11 10 11 20
] <5 JKL
5.45 3.55 6.03 4.32 11.71 5.61 5.64 3.00 5.86 6.34 8.82
Very unlikely 39 7 31 26 13 37 36 7 14 9 9
*E D <5 <5 J
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ASSAULT_REPORTd: {LOCAL_RESLIFE} - If you or someone you know were sexually assaulted, how likely would you be to report the incident to: by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation,
US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Very likely

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat likely

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Somewhat unlikely

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Very unlikely

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ASSAULT_REPORTe: {LOCAL_DEANOFSTUDENTS} - If you or someone you know were sexually assaulted, how likely would you be to report the incident to: by Total, Gender, Sexual
Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
41.65 44.67 40.90 41.76 40.91 40.97 46.94 41.10 41.89 43.16 42.55 46.43 29.81
Very likely 297 88 209 251 45 270 23 30 266 101 100 65 31
st M M M
29.45 32.49 28.18 30.62 24.55 30.05 24.49 27.40 29.45 29.06 26.81 31.43 33.65
Somewhat likely 210 64 144 184 27 198 12 20 187 68 63 44 35
%k k
15.43 9.64 17.42 15.14 15.45 15.33 16.33 15.07 15.43 15.81 15.32 10.71 21.15
Somewhat unlikely 110 19 89 91 17 101 8 11 98 37 36 15 22
13.46 13.20 13.50 12.48 19.09 13.66 12.24 16.44 13.23 11.97 15.32 11.43 15.38
Very unlikely 96 26 69 75 21 90 6 12 84 28 36 16 16
%k k D
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ASSAULT_REPORTf: {LOCAL_EQUITY_IX} - If you or someone you know were sexually assaulted, how likely would you be to report the incident to: by Total, Gender, Sexual
Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
35.27 36.60 3491 35.07 37.04 34.30 45.83 37.50 35.14 36.32 36.80 41.01 21.57
Very likely 249 71 177 209 40 224 22 27 221 85 85 57 22
ok M M M
30.45 35.57 28.60 31.04 29.63 30.47 33.33 26.39 30.84 29.49 29.87 26.62 39.22
Somewhat likely 215 69 145 185 32 199 16 19 194 69 69 37 40
%k k L
19.12 15.46 20.32 18.96 16.67 20.06 18.06 19.08 19.23 18.61 15.83 24.51
Somewhat unlikely 135 30 103 113 18 131 13 120 45 43 22 25
wk G <5
15.16 12.37 16.17 14.93 16.67 15.16 14.58 18.06 14.94 14.96 14.72 16.55 14.71
Very unlikely 107 24 82 89 18 99 7 13 94 35 34 23 15
%k k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ASSAULT_REPORTg: {LOCAL_CONFLICT} - If you or someone you know were sexually assaulted, how likely would you be to report the incident to: by Total, Gender, Sexual

Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
23.76 28.95 20.97 25.27 22.22 24.47 23.76
Very likely 24 11 13 23 20 23 24
3k 3k * %k <5 * %k <5 <5 3k 3k * * * 3k 3k
30.69 23.68 33.87 30.77 31.11 30.85 30.69
Somewhat likely 31 9 21 28 28 29 31
%k k k% <5 k% <5 <5 %k k * * * %k k
27.72 34.21 24.19 26.37 27.78 26.60 27.72
Somewhat unlikely 28 13 15 24 25 25 28
3k 3k * %k <5 * %k <5 <5 3k 3k * * * 3k 3k
17.82 13.16 20.97 17.58 18.89 18.09 17.82
Very unlikely 18 5 13 16 17 17 18
%k k k% <5 k% <5 <5 %k k * * * %k k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ASSAULT_REPORTh: {LOCAL_COUNSELING} - If you or someone you know were sexually assaulted, how likely would you be to report the incident to: by Total, Gender, Sexual

Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
44.10 45.36 43.86 43.07 50.00 42.86 57.14 43.66 44,18 48.51 45.76 45.65 28.16
Very likely 314 88 225 258 56 282 28 31 281 114 108 63 29
ok M M M
29.35 32.47 28.27 30.72 2411 29.79 24.49 29.58 29.40 26.38 27.97 26.09 43.69
Somewhat likely 209 63 145 184 27 196 12 21 187 62 66 36 45
*k JKL
14.04 12.89 14.23 13.86 12.50 14.74 16.90 13.52 15.74 12.71 13.04 14.56
Somewhat unlikely 100 25 73 83 14 97 12 86 37 30 18 15
3k 3k <5
12.50 9.28 13.65 12.35 13.39 12.61 12.24 9.86 12.89 9.36 13.56 15.22 13.59
Very unlikely 89 18 70 74 15 83 6 7 82 22 32 21 14
%k k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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SEX12M: Have you engaged in any form of sexual activity, including kissing and fondling, in the past 12 months? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
69.04 68.39 69.25 69.83 67.59 69.54 60.00 57.33 70.42 64.78 72.84 70.29 68.32
Yes 484 132 349 412 73 452 27 43 438 149 169 97 69
3k %k H
30.96 31.61 30.75 30.17 3241 30.46 40.00 42.67 29.58 35.22 27.16 29.71 31.68
No 217 61 155 178 35 198 18 32 184 81 63 41 32
%k 3k |
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)

Page 75




SEX12M_FREQA: You sought verbal agreement for the activity - When you have engaged in any form of sexual activity, including kissing and fondling, in the past 12 months... by
Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
74.10 74.62 74.26 76.50 63.89 74.03 70.37 62.79 75.29 71.72 77.58 77.66 65.67
All of the time 349 97 251 306 46 325 19 27 320 104 128 73 44
3k 3k E * %k 3k 3k
12.53 10.77 13.31 11.75 18.06 12.53 11.63 12.71 15.17 10.30 6.38 20.90
Most of the time 59 14 45 47 13 55 5 54 22 17 6 14
4.03 3.85 4.14 3.50 6.94 3.87 11.63 3.29 4.14 4.24
Some of the time 19 5 14 14 5 17 5 14 6 7
(kS Bk <5 | <5 <5
4.46 5.38 3.85 4.00 4.56 4.00 5.52 3.03 5.32
Rarely 21 7 13 16 20 17 8 5 5
%k k <5 k% <5 <5 <5
4.88 5.38 4.44 4.25 5.01 4.71 3.45 4.85 6.38
Never 23 7 15 17 22 20 5 8 6
s <5 ok <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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SEX12M_FREQB: You gave verbal agreement for the activity - When you have engaged in any form of sexual activity, including kissing and fondling, in the past 12 months... by
Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
75.69 71.09 77.81 78.14 65.28 75.06 81.48 61.90 77.12 74.31 77.58 79.57 68.66
All of the time 355 91 263 311 47 328 22 26 327 107 128 74 46
12.37 14.06 11.83 11.31 19.44 12.81 14.29 12.26 15.97 10.91 7.53 14.93
Most of the time 58 18 40 45 14 56 52 23 18 7 10
%k k k% <5
4.90 5.47 4.73 5.03 4.81 4.48 3.47 6.67
Some of the time 23 7 16 20 21 19 5 11
s <5 ok <5 <5 <5 <5
2.35 1.78 2.26 2.29 2.12
Rarely 11 6 9 10 9
*k <5 <5 *x <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
4.69 6.25 3.85 3.27 8.33 5.03 4.01 4.17 3.64 6.45
Never 22 8 13 13 6 22 17 6 6 6
3k 3k D * %k * <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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SEX12M_FREQC: You sought non-verbal agreement for the activity - When you have engaged in any form of sexual activity, including kissing and fondling, in the past 12 months...
by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
49.35 55.47 47.15 50.51 43.66 48.84 55.56 46.34 49.76 36.36 49.70 56.67 66.67
All of the time 229 71 157 199 31 211 15 19 209 52 82 51 44
10.56 8.59 11.41 10.66 11.27 10.42 10.71 13.29 7.88 11.11 10.61
Most of the time 49 11 38 42 8 45 45 19 13 10 7
%k k k% <5 <5
10.13 10.16 10.21 10.66 8.45 10.42 12.20 10.00 9.79 12.73 7.78 7.58
Some of the time 47 13 34 42 6 45 5 42 14 21 7 5
3k 3k * %k <5
9.27 5.47 10.51 6.85 23.94 9.72 9.29 16.08 7.27 6.67
Rarely 43 7 35 27 17 42 39 23 12 6
*E D *E <5 <5 KLM <5
20.69 20.31 20.72 21.32 12.68 20.60 18.52 21.95 20.24 24.48 22.42 17.78 12.12
Never 96 26 69 84 9 89 5 9 85 35 37 16 8
3k 3k * %k 3k 3k M
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)

Page 78




SEX12M_FREQD: You gave non-verbal agreement for the activity - When you have engaged in any form of sexual activity, including kissing and fondling, in the past 12 months... by
Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
51.52 53.91 50.45 52.42 47.14 50.47 66.67 53.66 51.44 38.46 50.91 60.23 69.70
All of the time 238 69 167 206 33 217 18 22 215 55 84 53 46
11.04 11.72 10.88 11.20 11.43 11.40 11.48 9.79 12.12 10.23 12.12
Most of the time 51 15 36 44 8 49 48 14 20 9 8
%k k k% <5 <5
9.96 10.94 9.67 10.69 7.14 10.00 10.29 12.59 10.30 6.82 7.58
Some of the time 46 14 32 42 5 43 43 18 17 6 5
3k 3k * %k <5 <5
8.01 6.25 8.76 6.36 18.57 8.37 12.20 7.66 11.89 7.88 5.68
Rarely 37 8 29 25 13 36 5 32 17 13 5
%k k D k% <5 M <5
19.48 17.19 20.24 19.34 15.71 19.77 19.51 19.14 27.27 18.79 17.05 7.58
Never 90 22 67 76 11 85 8 80 39 31 15 5
3k 3k * %k <5 M M
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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SEX_DRINK: When you have engaged in any sexual activity, including kissing and fondling, in the past 12 months, about how often were you drinking alcohol (even if you were not
drunk/intoxicated)? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.27 1.25 1.36 1.17
All of the time 6 5 6 5
ok <5 <5 <5 *x * <5 * <5 <5 <5
1.48 1.59 1.41 2.99
Most of the time 7 7 6 5
*k <5 <5 <5 <5 *x * <5 * J <5 <5
15.25 13.85 15.93 14.50 20.55 15.68 25.58 14.32 13.99 14.97 17.89 14.93
Some of the time 72 18 54 58 15 69 11 61 20 25 17 10
3k 3k * %k <5
25.85 32.31 23.60 26.25 23.29 26.14 22.22 23.26 26.06 21.68 23.95 26.32 38.81
Rarely 122 42 80 105 17 115 6 10 111 31 40 25 26
56.14 50.00 58.70 57.00 50.68 55.23 66.67 46.51 57.04 64.34 56.89 53.68 40.30
Never 265 65 199 228 37 243 18 20 243 92 95 51 27
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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SEX_INTOX: When you have engaged in any sexual activity, including kissing and fondling, in the past 12 months, thinking of those times where you were drinking alcohol, about

how often were you drunk/intoxicated? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
All of the time
<5 & <5 <5 <5 <5 o & <5 & <5 & <5
2.90 3.05
Most of the time 6 6
ok <5 <5 <5 <5 ok * <5 <5 <5 <5 * <5
15.94 13.85 17.14 13.95 22.22 15.74 30.43 14.21 17.65 16.67 20.45
Some of the time 33 9 24 24 8 31 7 26 9 12 9
3k 3k * %k <5 * %k 3k 3k <5
45.89 41.54 48.57 47.09 38.89 45.69 43.48 46.45 54.90 43.06 47.73 37.50
Rarely 95 27 68 81 14 90 10 85 28 31 21 15
%k k k% <5 k% %k k
33.82 38.46 32.14 35.47 30.56 34.01 35.52 25.49 33.33 31.82 47.50
Never 70 25 45 61 11 67 65 13 24 14 19
3k 3k * %k <5 <5 3k 3k J
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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SEX_DRUG: When you have engaged in any sexual activity, including kissing and fondling, in the past 12 months, about how often were you using drugs or other substances? by
Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.71 1.25 1.83 1.90 3.66
All of the time 8 5 8 8 6
3k 3k <5 <5 <5 * %k * * <5 * *
Most of the time
<5 <5 <5 <5 * <5 * * <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
5.34 4.62 5.67 4.51 10.00 5.73 4.98 4.20 3.66 8.42 7.58
Some of the time 25 6 19 18 7 25 21 6 6 8 5
3k 3k D * %k * <5
5.13 6.15 4.78 4.01 12.86 5.05 13.95 4.27 4,90 3.05 8.42
Rarely 24 8 16 16 9 22 6 18 7 5 8
%k k D k% <5 I <5
86.97 86.15 87.76 89.47 72.86 86.70 92.59 76.74 87.91 88.81 89.02 82.11 84.85
Never 407 112 294 357 51 378 25 33 371 127 146 78 56
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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FONDLE_12A: ...continually verbally pressuring you after you said you didn't want to? This includes telling lies, threatening to end the relationship, threatening to spread rumors

about you, showing displeasure... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
291 3.25 2.93 2.99 2.62 3.08 3.95
Yes 20 16 17 19 16 7 9
s <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
93.74 94.79 93.50 94.14 92.38 93.86 91.30 88.89 94.27 92.95 92.98 94.74 95.96
No 644 182 460 546 97 596 42 64 576 211 212 126 95
%k k
3.35 3.65 3.25 2.93 3.15 3.11 3.96 3.07 3.76
Don't Know 23 7 16 17 20 19 9 7 5
st <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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FONDLE_12B: ...taking advantage of you when you were under the influence of drugs or too drunk to stop what was happening? - In the past 12 months, has anyone fondled, kissed,
or rubbed up against the private areas... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.61 1.43 1.21 1.74 1.64 2.63
Yes 11 7 7 11 10 6
kS <5 <5 o <5 <5 <5 <5
95.32 95.29 95.51 96.19 92.38 95.42 93.33 94.44 95.39 94.69 95.18 95.45 96.94
No 652 182 468 555 97 604 42 68 580 214 217 126 95
%k k
3.07 3.14 3.06 2.60 2.84 2.96 4.42 2.19 3.79
Don't Know 21 6 15 15 18 18 10 5 5
wk <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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FONDLE_12C: ...taking advantage of you when you were unconscious or asleep or physically incapacitated (such as from illness, injury, or disability) and you could not stop what was
happening? - In the past 12 months... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.31 .86 1.42 1.15
Yes 9 5 9 7
ok <5 <5 <5 & <5 <5 <5 * <5
96.22 94.79 96.95 97.07 93.33 96.22 95.65 93.06 96.56 95.59 96.49 96.24 96.97
No 661 182 477 563 98 611 44 67 590 217 220 128 96
%k k E
2.47 3.13 2.24 2.07 2.36 2.29 2.64 2.19 3.76
Don't Know 17 6 11 12 15 14 6 5 5
st <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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FONDLE_12D: ...threatening to physically harm you or someone close to you? - In the past 12 months, has anyone fondled, kissed, or rubbed up against the private areas of your
body (lips, breast/chest...) by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.02 1.04 .95 .82 2.19
Yes 7 6 6 5 5
g <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * *
96.50 95.81 97.15 97.06 95.19 96.52 95.65 90.28 97.21 96.90 95.18 96.21 98.99
No 661 183 477 562 99 611 44 65 592 219 217 127 98
%k k H
2.48 3.14 2.24 1.90 2.53 6.94 1.97 2.21 2.63 3.79
Don't Know 17 6 11 11 16 5 12 5 6 5
st <5 <5 I <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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FONDLE_12E: ...using force, for example holding you down with their body weight, pinning your arms, or having a weapon? - In the past 12 months, has anyone fondled, kissed, or

rubbed up against the private areas... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.89 2.24 1.38 4.76 1.89 1.80 2.63
Yes 13 11 8 5 12 11 6
] <5 D <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
95.78 96.35 95.73 96.72 92.38 95.75 95.65 93.06 96.07 96.48 95.18 94.74 96.97
No 658 185 471 561 97 608 44 67 587 219 217 126 96
%k k E
2.33 3.13 2.03 1.90 2.36 2.13 2.20 2.19 3.76
Don't Know 16 6 10 11 15 13 5 5 5
st <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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FONDLE_ENROLL: Now, thinking about the time since you enrolled at {UNIV_NAME} in {fENROLL_MONTH} of {ENROLL_YEAR]}, has anyone fondled, kissed, or rubbed up against the
private areas of your body... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
3.99 5.45 3.88 8.20 4.02 3.66 3.38 5.52
Yes 17 17 14 5 16 14 5 8
ok * B st <5 <5 <5 <5
93.66 98.23 91.99 93.91 90.16 93.97 86.36 83.33 94.76 93.92 93.10 94.05 93.88
No 399 111 287 339 55 374 19 35 362 139 135 79 46
2.35 2.56 2.22 2.01 1.57
Don't Know 10 8 8 8 6
s <5 <5 ok <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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FONDLE_EVER: Thinking over your entire lifetime, has anyone ever fondled, kissed, or rubbed up against the private areas of your body (lips, breast/chest, crotch or butt) or
removed some of your clothes without your... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
28.89 12.37 35.78 26.30 45.56 29.59 16.67 34.92 28.42 22.49 29.13 35.38 33.70
Yes 184 23 161 142 41 174 7 22 162 47 60 46 31
st B D J J
66.88 82.26 60.44 70.00 47.78 66.50 73.81 53.97 68.07 74.64 66.02 58.46 63.04
No 426 153 272 378 43 391 31 34 388 156 136 76 58
*k C E H LM
4.24 5.38 3.78 3.70 6.67 3.91 11.11 3.51 2.87 4.85 6.15
Don't Know 27 10 17 20 6 23 7 20 6 10 8
wk <5 I <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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FONDLE_TOTALCOUNT: Thinking only about when this has happened, how many total times has this happened to you ever? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born,
Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
25.00 41.38 22.34 24.72 23.53 23.36 45.45 21.88 25.51 35.48 18.99 22.00 24.32
1time 57 12 44 44 12 50 5 7 50 22 15 11 9
3k 3k * %k 3k 3k * %k 3k 3k K
20.18 20.69 20.30 19.66 21.57 20.09 18.75 20.41 20.97 18.99 24.00 16.22
2 times 46 6 40 35 11 43 6 40 13 15 12 6
%k k k% %k k k% <5
17.54 20.69 17.26 18.54 15.69 18.69 18.75 17.35 20.97 17.72 18.00
3 times 40 6 34 33 8 40 6 34 13 14 9
3k 3k * %k 3k 3k * %k * <5
37.28 17.24 40.10 37.08 39.22 37.85 40.63 36.73 22.58 44.30 36.00 48.65
4 times or more 85 5 79 66 20 81 13 72 14 35 18 18
%k k k% %k k k% <5 J J
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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FONDLE_TOTALPEOPLE: Of the {FONDLE_TOTALCOUNT} times this has happened to you, approximately how many different people have done this to you? by Total, Gender, Sexual
Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
25.88 27.63 24.81 28.21 25.77 27.59 42.50 20.63 17.95 25.00
1 person 44 42 33 11 42 40 17 13 7 7
3k 3k <5 3k 3k * %k <5 <5 3k 3k K L 3k 3k
29.41 47.06 27.63 30.83 25.64 28.83 28.00 29.66 37.50 28.57 35.90
2 people 50 8 42 41 10 47 7 43 15 18 14
%k k k% %k k k% <5 k% %k k <5
22.35 29.41 21.71 21.80 25.64 23.31 36.00 20.00 15.00 26.98 20.51 25.00
3 people 38 5 33 29 10 38 9 29 6 17 8 7
3k 3k * %k 3k 3k * %k * * %k 3k 3k 3k 3k
22.35 23.03 22.56 20.51 22.09 20.00 22.76 23.81 25.64 39.29
4 people or more 38 35 30 8 36 5 33 15 10 11
%k k <5 %k k k% <5 k% %k k <5 J J %k k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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FONDLE_AGEFIRST: How old were you when this happened (the first time)? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Average Non- No, | do not
Columnn Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have have a
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
14.55 14.93 14.50 14.31 15.63 14.40 17.20 16.91 14.15 15.64 13.89 14.90 13.58
Age at first occurance 221 29 190 174 49 208 10 32 189 61 75 49 36
3k %k * %k k% k% k% |
Column Names A B C D E F G H J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ORAL_12a: ...continually verbally pressuring you after you said you didn’t want to? - In the past 12 months, has anyone had oral sex... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born,
Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.78 2.28 1.40 1.76 1.83 2.69
Yes 12 11 8 11 11 6
ok * B <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
96.45 96.34 96.68 97.38 92.08 96.48 95.56 93.06 96.83 97.35 95.96 96.12 95.92
No 652 184 466 557 93 603 43 67 581 220 214 124 94
%k k E
1.78 3.66 1.04 1.22 1.76 1.33
Don't Know 12 7 5 7 11 8
wk C <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ORAL_12b: ...taking advantage of you when you were under the influence of drugs or too drunk to stop what was happening? - In the past 12 months, has anyone had oral sex... by
Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
.89 .96 .83
Yes 6 6 5
ok <5 <5 <5 <5 & <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
96.89 95.29 97.72 98.08 91.09 96.80 97.78 93.06 97.33 96.90 96.86 96.12 97.96
No 655 182 471 561 92 605 44 67 584 219 216 124 96
2.22 3.66 1.66 1.57 4.95 2.24 1.83 2.65
Don't Know 15 7 8 9 5 14 11 6
*ok D <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ORAL_12c: ...taking advantage of you when you were unconscious or asleep or physically incapacitated (such as from illness, injury, or disability) and you could not stop what was

happening? - In the past 12 months... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Yes
<5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 < & <5 <5 <5 * *
97.49 95.81 98.34 98.43 93.07 97.44 97.78 94.44 97.84 97.80 96.86 96.90 98.98
No 660 183 475 564 94 610 44 68 588 222 216 125 97
%k k E
1.92 3.66 1.24 1.40 1.92 1.50
Don't Know 13 7 6 8 12 9
wk C <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ORAL_12d: ...threatening to physically harm you or someone close to you? - In the past 12 months, has anyone had oral sex... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born,
Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
.89 1.04 .96 .84 2.25
Yes 6 5 6 5 5
gak i <5 <5 & <5 * J & <5
97.18 96.32 97.71 98.07 93.07 97.11 97.78 93.06 97.66 98.23 95.95 96.88 97.96
No 655 183 470 559 94 605 44 67 584 222 213 124 96
1.93 3.68 1.25 1.40 1.93 1.51
Don't Know 13 7 6 8 12 9
wk C <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ORAL_12e: ...using force, for example holding you down with their body weight, pinning your arms, or having a weapon? - In the past 12 months, has anyone had oral sex... by Total,
Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.19 1.46 .88 1.28 1.17 2.69
Yes 8 7 5 8 7 6
s v <5 o <5 <5 & <5
97.03 96.84 97.29 97.72 94.00 96.95 97.78 94.37 97.32 98.23 95.52 96.85 97.94
No 653 184 467 558 94 604 44 67 582 222 213 123 95
%k k E
1.78 3.16 1.25 1.40 1.77 1.51
Don't Know 12 6 6 8 11 9
R <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ORAL_ENROLL: Now, thinking about the time since you enrolled at {UNIV_NAME} in {ENROLL_MONTH} of {ENROLL_YEAR}, has anyone had oral sex with you or made you have oral
sex with them...? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.22 1.66 1.31 1.38
Yes 5 5 5 5
gak i <5 <5 ok o v <5 <5 <5 *
96.59 98.13 96.01 97.13 92.98 96.34 100.00 91.11 97.25 97.32 96.38 94.81 97.83
No 396 105 289 338 53 369 22 41 353 145 133 73 45
%k k k% %k k H
2.20 2.33 1.72 2.35 1.38
Don't Know 9 7 6 9 5
gak <5 <5 *x * <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ORAL_EVER: Thinking over your entire lifetime, has anyone ever had oral sex with you or made you have oral sex with them without your consent in any way? by Total, Gender,
Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
8.37 4.76 9.87 8.21 10.75 8.55 21.13 6.87 5.00 9.91 8.46 12.63
Yes 55 9 46 46 10 52 15 40 11 21 11 12
st B <5 | J
88.28 91.01 87.12 88.93 83.87 87.83 95.35 74.65 90.03 91.82 86.79 86.92 85.26
No 580 172 406 498 78 534 41 53 524 202 184 113 81
%k k H
3.35 4.23 3.00 2.86 5.38 3.62 3.09 3.18 3.30 4.62
Don't Know 22 8 14 16 5 22 18 7 7 6
(kS 3 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ORAL_TOTALCOUNT:

Thinking only about when this has happened, how many total times has this happened to you ever? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability,

& Campus
Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
38.67 45.45 38.10 42.37 38.03 44.44 36.84 43.75 41.94 38.46
1time 29 5 24 25 27 8 21 7 13 5
3k 3k * %k 3k 3k * %k <5 * %k <5 * %k 3k 3k * %k 3k 3k * %k <5
17.33 15.87 20.34 15.49 15.79 25.81
2 times 13 10 12 11 9 8
%k k <5 %k k k% <5 k% <5 <5 %k k <5 %k k <5 <5
12.00 12.70 10.17 12.68 12.28
3 times 9 8 6 9 7
s <5 st ok <5 ok o <5 st <5 <5 <5 <5
32.00 33.33 27.12 52.94 33.80 35.09 37.50 19.35 46.15 40.00
4 times or more 24 21 16 9 24 20 6 6 6 6
%k k <5 %k k k% %k k k% * <5 %k k k% %k k k% %k k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ORAL_TOTALPEOPLE: Of the {ORAL_TOTALCOUNT} times this has happened to you, approximately how many different people have done this to you? by Total, Gender, Sexual
Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
39.13 35.90 47.06 36.36 41.67 66.67 44.44
1 person 18 14 16 16 15 6 8
3k 3k <5 3k 3k * %k <5 * %k <5 <5 3k 3k * %k 3k 3k <5 <5
30.43 35.90 29.41 38.46 31.82 50.00 25.00 38.89
2 people 14 14 10 5 14 5 9 7
%k k * %k k k% %k k k% * k% %k k * %k k <5 <5
15.22 15.38 14.71 15.91 13.89
3 people 7 6 5 7 5
s <5 wk ok <5 *x o <5 st <5 <5 <5 <5
15.22 12.82 15.91 19.44
4 people or more 7 5 7 7
%k k <5 %k k <5 <5 k% * * %k k <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ORAL_AGEFIRST: How old were you when this happened (the first time)? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Average Non- No, | do not
Columnn Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have have a
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos

16.58 17.36 16.63 17.62 13.12 16.51 17.83 16.18 19.19 15.57 15.31 16.93
Age at first occurance 74 11 62 58 17 70 18 56 16 30 13 15

k% * %k k% k% * %k k% <5 * %k k% k% * %k k% k%

Column Names A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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VAG_12a: ...continually verbally pressuring you after you said you didn’t want to? - In the past 12 months, has a man put his penis... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born,
Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.66 1.67 1.52 1.81 1.61
Yes 8 8 6 8 7
s v s <5 o <5 & <5 <5 <5
97.71 97.70 97.72 96.30 97.51 100.00 97.73 97.70 99.39 96.97 97.83 95.08
No 470 468 386 78 431 33 43 424 162 160 90 58
%k k <5 %k k M
Don't Know
<5 v <5 <5 * <5 * * <5 <5 <5 * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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VAG_12b: ...taking advantage of you when you were under the influence of drugs or too drunk to stop what was happening? - In the past 12 months, has a man put his penis... by
Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.87 1.88 1.52 2.03 2.07
Yes 9 9 6 9 9
3k 3k * 3k 3k <5 * * * <5 <5 <5
97.10 97.08 97.47 95.06 96.84 100.00 100.00 96.78 98.16 96.39 97.83 95.08
No 468 466 386 77 429 33 44 421 160 160 90 58
%k k <5 %k k
1.04 1.04 1.13 1.15
Don't Know 5 5 5 5
3k 3k * 3k 3k <5 <5 * * <5 <5 * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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VAG_12c: ...taking advantage of you when you were unconscious or asleep or physically incapacitated (such as from illness, injury, or disability) and you could not stop what was

happening? - In the past 12 months... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.04 1.04 1.13 1.15
Yes 5 5 5 5
s v s <5 <5 o & <5 <5 <5 <5
98.34 98.33 98.23 98.77 98.19 100.00 100.00 98.16 98.77 98.19 98.90 96.72
No 473 471 388 80 434 33 44 426 161 163 90 59
%k k <5 %k k
Don't Know
<5 v <5 <5 * <5 * * <5 <5 <5 * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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VAG_12d: ...threatening to physically harm you or someone close to you? - In the past 12 months, has a man put his penis... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability,

& Campus
Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Yes
<5 & <5 <5 <5 <5 o & <5 & <5 & <5
98.34 98.33 98.48 97.53 98.19 100.00 100.00 98.16 99.39 96.39 100.00 98.36
No 474 472 390 79 435 33 44 427 162 160 92 60
%k k <5 %k k
Don't Know
<5 v <5 <5 * <5 * * <5 <5 <5 * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)

Page 106



VAG_12e: ...using force, for example holding you down with their body weight, pinning your arms, or having a weapon? - In the past 12 months, has a man put his penis... by Total,
Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.45 1.46 1.26 1.58 1.61
Yes 7 7 5 7 7
3k 3k * 3k 3k <5 * * * <5 <5 <5
97.93 97.92 97.98 97.53 97.74 100.00 100.00 97.70 99.39 96.39 97.83 98.36
No 472 470 388 79 433 33 44 425 162 160 90 60
%k k <5 %k k
Don't Know
<5 v <5 <5 * <5 * * <5 <5 <5 * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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VAG_ENROLL: Now, thinking about the time since you enrolled at {UNIV_NAME} in {ENROLL_MONTH} of {ENROLL_YEAR]}, has a man put his penis into your vagina, or has anyone

inserted fingers... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
2.29 2.30 2.38 2.46 1.83
Yes 7 7 6 7 5
s v s <5 ok o <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
96.41 96.38 96.43 96.00 96.49 93.75 87.50 97.44 99.08 95.33 94.83 93.75
No 295 293 243 48 275 15 28 266 108 102 55 30
%k k <5 %k k k% %k k H
Don't Know
<5 & <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 & <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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VAG_ENROLL: Thinking over your entire lifetime, hasa man put his penis into your vagina, or has anyone inserted fingers or objects into your vagina without your consent in any
way? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
18.26 18.34 17.41 24.00 19.24 36.59 16.55 11.80 18.35 26.74 23.64
Yes 84 84 66 18 81 15 69 19 29 23 13
79.57 79.48 81.00 72.00 78.62 90.91 58.54 81.53 84.47 79.11 73.26 76.36
No 366 364 307 54 331 30 24 340 136 125 63 42
%k k <5 %k k H L
2.17 2.18 1.58 2.14 1.92 3.73
Don't Know 10 10 6 9 8 6
gak i gak <5 <5 <5 <5 * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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VAG_TOTALCOUNT: Thinking only about when this has happened, how many total times has this happened to you ever? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, &

Campus
Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
43.14 43.14 45.57 33.33 42.42 27.78 46.43 47.62 47.22 39.29 35.29
1time 44 44 36 8 42 5 39 10 17 11 6
3k 3k * 3k 3k * %k 3k 3k * %k <5 * %k 3k 3k * %k 3k 3k * %k 3k 3k
20.59 20.59 18.99 25.00 21.21 21.43 28.57 19.44 17.86
2 times 21 21 15 6 21 18 6 7 5
%k k * %k k k% %k k k% * <5 %k k k% %k k k% <5
8.82 8.82 8.86 9.09 8.33
3 times 9 9 7 9 7
3k 3k * 3k 3k * %k <5 * %k * <5 3k 3k <5 <5 <5 <5
27.45 27.45 26.58 33.33 27.27 44.44 23.81 22.22 35.71 41.18
4 times or more 28 28 21 8 27 8 20 8 10 7
%k k * %k k k% %k k k% <5 k% %k k <5 %k k k% %k k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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VAG_TOTALPEOPLE: Of the {VAG_TOTALCOUNT} times this has happened to you, approximately how many different people have done this to you? by Total, Gender, Sexual
Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
31.03 31.03 25.58 43.75 31.58 33.33 54.55 31.58
1 person 18 18 11 7 18 15 6
3k 3k * 3k 3k * %k 3k 3k * %k * <5 3k 3k * %k 3k 3k <5 <5
31.03 31.03 34.88 31.58 38.46 28.89 41.18
2 people 18 18 15 18 5 13 7
%k k * %k k k% <5 k% * k% %k k <5 <5 k% <5
24.14 24.14 25.58 24.56 22.22 31.58
3 people 14 14 11 14 10 6
3k 3k * 3k 3k * %k <5 * %k * <5 3k 3k <5 3k 3k <5 <5
13.79 13.79 13.95 12.28 15.56
4 people or more 8 8 6 7 7
%k k * %k k k% <5 k% <5 <5 %k k * <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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VAG_AGEFIRST: How old were you when this happened (the first time)? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Average Non- No, | do not
Columnn Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have have a
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
16.30 16.30 17.23 13.29 16.35 17.28 16.09 16.05 16.30 16.86 15.71
Age at first occurance 103 103 80 24 100 18 85 21 37 28 17
k% * k% k% * %k k% <5 * %k k% k% * %k k% k%
Column Names A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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OPEN_TRANS_12a: ...continually verbally pressuring you after you said you didn’t want to? - In the past 12 months, has anyone inserted a part... by Total, Gender, Sexual

Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Yes

<5 * * * <5 <5 * * <5 * <5 * *
No

<5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * *
Don't Know

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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OPEN_TRANS_12b: ...taking advantage of you when you were under the influence of drugs or too drunk to stop what was happening? - In the past 12 months, has anyone inserted a
part... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Yes

<5 * * * <5 <5 * * <5 * <5 * *
No

<5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * *
Don't Know

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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OPEN_TRANS_12c: ...taking advantage of you when you were unconscious or asleep or physically incapacitated (such as from illness, injury, or disability) and you could not stop

what was happening? - In the past 12... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Yes

<5 * * * <5 <5 * * <5 * <5 * *
No

<5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * *
Don't Know

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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OPEN_TRANS_12d: ...threatening to physically harm you or someone close to you? - In the past 12 months, has anyone inserted a part... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US

Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Yes

<5 * * * <5 <5 * * <5 * <5 * *
No

<5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * *
Don't Know

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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OPEN_TRANS_12e: ...

using force, for example holding you down with their body weight, pinning your arms, or having a weapon? - In the past 12 months, has anyone inserted a

part... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea

Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Yes

<5 * * * <5 <5 * * <5 * <5 * *
No

<5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * *
Don't Know

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using

Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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OPEN_TRANS_ENROLL: Now, thinking about the time since you enrolled at {UNIV_NAME} in {ENROLL_MONTH} of {ENROLL_YEAR]}, has anyone inserted a part of their body or an
object into a part of your body without your... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Yes

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
No

<5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * *
Don't Know

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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OPEN_TRANS_EVER: Thinking over your entire lifetime, has anyone inserted a part of their body or an object into a part of your body without your consent in any way? by Total,
Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Yes

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
No

<5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * *
Don't Know

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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OPEN_TRANS_TOTALCOUNT: Thinking only about when this has happened, how many total times has this happened to you ever? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born,
Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1time

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
2 times

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
3 times

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
4 times or more

<5 * * * <5 <5 * * <5 * <5 * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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OPEN_TRANS_TOTALPEOPLE:

Of the {OPEN_TRANS_TOTALCOUNT} times this has happened to you, approximately how many different people have done this to you? by Total,

Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1 person

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
2 people

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
3 people

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
4 people or more

<5 * * * <5 <5 * * <5 * <5 * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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OPEN_TRANS_AGEFIRST: How old were you when this happened (the first time)? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Average Non- No, I do
Column n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability  Gallup ~ Valencia Taos Alamos
How old were you when this happened
(the first time)?

<5 * * * <5 <5 * * <5 * <5 * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ANAL_MF_12a: ...continually verbally pressuring you after you said you didn’t want to? - In the past 12 months, has anyone inserted a part.

US Born, Disability, & Campus

.. by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation,

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
.75 1.05 .88 .81 .85
Yes 5 5 5 5 5
3k 3k * * * * * <5 <5 <5
98.05 98.42 97.89 98.23 96.91 97.89 100.00 97.18 98.14 99.55 96.31 97.66 98.97
No 652 187 464 555 94 603 43 69 580 222 209 125 96
%k k K
1.20 1.05 .88 1.30 1.02 2.30
Don't Know 8 5 5 8 6 5
gak <5 <5 & <5 <5 <5 *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ANAL_MF_12b: ...taking advantage of you when you were under the influence of drugs or too drunk to stop what was happening? - In the past 12 months, has anyone inserted a
part... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Yes
<5 & <5 <5 <5 <5 o <5 <5 & o <5 <5
98.50 98.42 98.52 98.76 96.91 98.38 100.00 98.59 98.48 99.55 98.16 96.88 98.97
No 655 187 467 558 94 606 43 70 582 222 213 124 96
%k k L
.90 .97 1.02
Don't Know 6 6 6
gak <5 <5 <5 <5 * * <5 <5 <5 *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ANAL_MF_12c: ...taking advantage of you when you were unconscious or asleep or physically incapacitated (such as from illness, injury, or disability) and you could not stop what

was happening? - In the past 12 months... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
.90 1.27 .88 .97 .85
Yes 6 6 5 6 5
s v <5 o <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
98.35 98.42 98.31 98.58 96.91 98.21 100.00 98.59 98.31 98.65 98.62 96.88 98.97
No 654 187 466 557 94 605 43 70 581 220 214 124 96
%k k
.75 .81 .85
Don't Know 5 5 5
gak <5 <5 <5 <5 * * <5 <5 <5 *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ANAL_MF_12d: ...threatening to physically harm you or someone close to you? - In the past 12 months, has anyone inserted a part... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born,
Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Yes
<5 * <5 * <5 <5 * <5 * * * <5 *
99.24 98.94 99.37 99.47 97.92 99.18 100.00 98.59 99.32 99.55 99.07 98.44 100.00
No 657 186 470 560 94 608 43 70 584 221 214 126 96
%k k
Don't Know
<5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 o v <5 <5 <5 <5 *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ANAL_MF_12e: ...using force, for example holding you down with their body weight, pinning your arms, or having a weapon? - In the past 12 months, has anyone inserted a part...
by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Yes
<5 v <5 <5 <5 <5 & <5 <5 & & <5 *
98.65 98.42 98.73 98.94 96.91 98.54 100.00 97.18 98.82 99.10 98.62 96.88 100.00
No 656 187 468 559 94 607 43 69 584 221 214 124 97
%k k
.90 .97 .85
Don't Know 6 6 5
gak <5 <5 <5 <5 & <5 <5 <5 <5 *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ANAL_MF_ENROLL: Now, thinking about the time since you enrolled at {UNIV_NAME} in {ENROLL_MONTH} of {ENROLL_YEAR}, has a man put his penis into your anus, or has

anyone inserted fingers or objects into your anus wi by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.25 1.70 1.34
Yes 5 5 5
s v <5 <5 ok o <5 <5 & <5 <5 <5
97.50 100.00 96.60 97.65 96.36 97.33 100.00 95.24 97.75 100.00 95.45 98.65 93.75
No 390 105 284 333 53 364 21 40 348 146 126 73 45
1.25 1.70 1.47 1.34
Don't Know 5 5 5 5
3k 3k * * * %k * <5 <5 * <5 * <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ANAL_MF_EVER: Thinking over your entire lifetime, has a man put his penis into your anus, or has anyone inserted fingers or objects into your anus without your consent in any
way? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
3.56 4.82 3.08 7.69 3.84 3.66 4.11 5.69
Yes 23 22 17 7 23 21 9 7
s <5 B o <5 <5 K <5
94.43 96.83 93.42 94.57 92.31 93.99 100.00 95.65 94.25 95.43 94.76 94.31 91.49
No 610 183 426 522 84 563 41 66 541 209 199 116 86
%k k
2.01 2.65 1.75 2.36 2.17 2.09 3.81
Don't Know 13 5 8 13 13 12 8
(kS 3 3 <5 <5 JL & <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ANAL_MF_TOTALCOUNT: Thinking only about when this has happened, how many total times has this happened to you ever? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born,
Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
48.57 47.06 46.15 50.00 48.57 54.84 60.00 71.43
1time 17 16 12 5 17 17 6 5
3k 3k <5 3k 3k * %k 3k 3k * %k * * 3k 3k * %k 3k 3k <5 <5
22.86 23.53 26.92 22.86 19.35
2 times 8 8 7 8 6
%k k * %k k k% <5 k% * <5 %k k <5 <5 <5 <5
3 times
<5 v <5 <5 <5 <5 & <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 *
20.00 20.59 19.23 20.00 19.35
4 times or more 7 7 5 7 6
%k k * %k k k% <5 k% * <5 %k k <5 * <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ANAL_MF_TOTALPEOPLE: Of the {ANAL_MF_TOTALCOUNT} times this has happened to you, approximately how many different people have done this to you? by Total, Gender,
Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
38.89 38.89 42.86 38.89 35.71
1 person 7 7 6 7 5
3k 3k * 3k 3k * %k <5 * %k * <5 3k 3k <5 <5 <5 <5
50.00 50.00 42.86 50.00 50.00
2 people 9 9 6 9 7
%k k * %k k k% <5 k% * <5 %k k <5 <5 <5 <5
3 people
<5 v <5 <5 & <5 * v <5 <5 * * *
4 people or more
<5 * <5 <5 * <5 * * <5 * * <5 *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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ANAL_MF_AGEFIRST: How old were you when this happened (the first time)? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Average Non- No, | do not
Columnn Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have have a
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos

17.46 17.32 18.73 14.40 17.46 16.71 19.50 12.57 17.64 19.14
Age at first occurance 35 34 26 10 35 31 10 7 11 7

k% <5 k% k% * %k k% * <5 k% k% * %k k% k%

Column Names A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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NONCONTACT_12a: ...stared at you in a sexual way or looked at the sexual parts of your body after you asked them to stop? - In the past 12 months, has anyone... by Total, Gender,
Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
7.80 2.62 9.51 6.75 13.86 7.93 10.96 7.45 4.42 10.96 8.73 7.29
Yes 52 5 45 38 14 49 8 44 10 24 11 7
st B D <5 J
88.31 93.72 86.47 89.88 79.21 88.19 88.37 82.19 89.00 91.59 84.93 88.89 87.50
No 589 179 409 506 80 545 38 60 526 207 186 112 84
*E C E K
3.90 3.66 4.02 3.37 6.93 3.88 6.85 3.55 3.98 4.11 5.21
Don't Know 26 7 19 19 7 24 5 21 9 9 5
(kS <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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NONCONTACT_12b: ...made teasing comments of a sexual nature about your body or appearance after you asked them to stop? - In the past 12 months, has anyone... by Total,
Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
7.66 9.51 6.05 16.83 7.93 13.70 6.95 5.75 12.39 3.97 6.25
Yes 51 45 34 17 49 10 41 13 27 5 6
kS <5 B D <5 | JL
90.39 94.74 89.01 91.99 81.19 89.97 95.24 84.93 91.02 92.92 84.86 95.24 90.63
No 602 180 421 517 82 556 40 62 537 210 185 120 87
*k C E K K
1.95 3.16 1.48 1.96 2.10 2.03 2.75
Don't Know 13 6 7 11 13 12 6
R <5 e <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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NONCONTACT_12c: ...

sent you sexual or obscene materials such as pictures, jokes, or stories in the mail, by text, or over the Internet, after you had asked them to stop? Do not

include mass mailings or spam. - In... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
6.00 7.40 4.44 14.85 6.31 8.22 5.75 4.87 7.76 5.56 5.21
Yes 40 35 25 15 39 6 34 11 17 7 5
] <5 B D <5
92.50 95.81 91.33 94.14 83.17 92.07 97.67 90.41 92.72 93.81 90.87 94.44 90.63
No 617 183 432 530 84 569 42 66 548 212 199 119 87
1.50 1.27 1.42 1.62 1.52
Don't Know 10 6 8 10 9
s <5 <5 & <5 <5 <5 & <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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NONCONTACT_12d: ...showed you pornographic pictures when you had not agreed to look at them? - In the past 12 months, has anyone... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US
Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
4.65 3.66 4.86 3.20 13.86 4.85 8.22 4.23 2.21 7.31 5.56
Yes 31 7 23 18 14 30 6 25 5 16 7
ok D <5 J <5
93.85 94.76 93.66 95.38 84.16 93.69 95.35 87.67 94.59 96.90 89.95 94.44 94.79
No 626 181 443 537 85 579 41 64 559 219 197 119 91
*k E H K
1.50 1.48 1.42 1.46 1.18 2.74
Don't Know 10 7 8 9 7 6
wk <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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NONCONTACT_12e: ...made sexual or obscene phone calls to you when you had not agreed to talk with them? - In the past 12 months, has anyone... by Total, Gender, Sexual
Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
2.25 2.75 1.60 5.94 2.27 1.86 2.21 2.28
Yes 15 13 9 6 14 11 5 5
] <5 D <5 <5 <5 <5
96.40 97.91 95.98 97.16 92.08 96.44 95.35 93.15 96.79 96.90 95.43 96.03 97.92
No 643 187 454 547 93 596 41 68 572 219 209 121 94
%k k E
1.35 1.27 1.24 1.29 1.35 2.28
Don't Know 9 6 7 8 8 5
] <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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NONCONTACT_12f: ...watched you while you were undressing, nude, or having sex, without your consent? - In the past 12 months, has anyone... by Total, Gender, Sexual
Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.20 1.27 .97 .85
Yes 8 6 6 5
] <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
95.95 96.86 95.76 96.80 91.00 96.11 93.02 91.67 96.45 98.22 94.06 94.44 96.88
No 639 185 452 545 91 593 40 66 570 221 206 119 93
2.85 2.62 2.97 2.49 5.00 2.92 2.71 4.11 3.97
Don't Know 19 5 14 14 5 18 16 9 5
] <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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NONCONTACT_12g: ..

.taken photos or videotapes of you when you were undressing, nude, or having sex, without your consent? - In the past 12 months, has anyone...
Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

by Total,

Column %
n

Column Comparisons

Total

Sexual Orientation

Bornin U.S.

Disability Status

UNM Campus

Yes

Taos

Los Alamos

Yes

No

Don't Know

Column Names

.90

%%k

96.09
639

% %
3.01
20

%%k

A

Gender
Male Female
1.06
5
*

97.37 95.97
185 453
2.63 2.97

5 14
B C

.97

95.94

591

3.08
19

<5
95.16
118

<5

<5
96.88
93

<5

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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NONCONTACT_12h: ...

showed you the private areas of their body (ex. buttocks, penis, or breasts) without your consent? - In the past 12 months, has anyone... by Total, Gender,
Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
4.96 6.16 4.10 8.91 5.19 6.85 4.75 3.10 5.99 7.14
Yes 33 29 23 9 32 5 28 7 13 9
ok <5 B D <5 <5
93.83 96.86 92.78 94.83 89.11 93.51 97.67 91.78 94.06 96.02 92.17 92.06 94.79
No 624 185 437 532 90 576 42 67 554 217 200 116 91
1.20 1.06 1.07 1.30 1.19
Don't Know 8 5 6 8 7
(kS <5 <5 e <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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NONCONTACT_12i: ...made sexual motions to you, such as grabbing their crotch, pretending to masturbate, or imitating oral sex without your consent? - In the past 12 months, has
anyone... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
3.91 4.66 3.03 8.91 4.06 6.85 3.57 5.99 4.76
Yes 26 22 17 9 25 5 21 13 6
] <5 D <5 <5 J <5
94.74 96.84 94.07 95.72 89.11 94.48 97.67 90.41 95.25 97.79 92.17 93.65 94.79
No 630 184 444 537 90 582 42 66 561 221 200 118 91
*k E KL
1.35 1.27 1.25 1.46 1.19
Don't Know 9 6 7 9 7
(kS <5 <5 o <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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NONCONTACT_12j; ...

masturbated in front of you without your consent? - In the past 12 months, has anyone... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.50 1.90 1.07 1.62 1.53 3.21
Yes 10 9 6 10 9 7
T g <5 & <5 <5 J <5 *
97.00 98.42 96.62 97.69 93.07 96.76 100.00 95.89 97.12 98.67 93.58 98.41 98.96
No 646 187 457 549 94 597 43 70 573 223 204 124 95
ok E K K K
1.50 1.48 1.25 1.62 1.36 3.21
Don't Know 10 7 7 10 8 7
S <5 <5 & <5 <5 L & <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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NONCONTACT_ENROLL: Now, thinking about the time since you enrolled at {UNIV_NAME} in {ENROLL_MONTH} of {fENROLL_YEAR}, has anyone stared at you in a sexual way, sent
you sexual or obscene materials, or harassed... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
6.51 8.30 5.81 9.09 6.91 6.10 4.38 11.28
Yes 25 23 19 5 25 21 6 15
kS <5 B ok o <5 JL <5 <5
89.58 95.28 87.36 90.52 83.64 88.95 100.00 84.21 90.41 91.97 85.71 92.75 88.89
No 344 101 242 296 46 322 17 32 311 126 114 64 40
%k k C k% %k k
3.91 4.33 3.67 4.14 3.49 3.65
Don't Know 15 12 12 15 12 5
gak <5 <5 *x * <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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NONCONTACT_EVER: Thinking over your entire lifetime, has anyone stared at you in a sexual way, sent you sexual or obscene materials, or harassed you in some sexual way
without any bodily contact? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
21.80 12.36 26.06 20.46 35.14 22.76 30.36 20.93 18.18 17.58 30.56 27.38
Yes 121 22 98 98 26 117 17 104 36 29 33 23
ok B D G <5 JK
75.50 84.83 71.28 76.62 63.51 74.51 91.43 64.29 76.66 80.30 78.79 65.74 70.24
No 419 151 268 367 47 383 32 36 381 159 130 71 59
*k C E F H L L
2.70 2.81 2.66 2.92 2.72 2.41 3.64
Don't Know 15 5 10 14 14 12 6
B <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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STALK: Did the same person do more than one of these things to you over the course of the past 12 months? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
54.10 85.71 48.08 58.14 44.44 56.14 45.45 56.00 53.85 55.17 60.00
Yes 33 6 25 25 8 32 5 28 7 16 6
3k %k * %k 3k %k * %k 3k %k * %k <5 * %k 3k %k * %k 3k 3k * %k <5
45.90 51.92 41.86 55.56 43.86 54.55 44.00 46.15 44.83 55.56
No 28 27 18 10 25 6 22 6 13 5
%k 3k <5 %k 3k k% %k 3k k% <5 k% %k 3k k% %k 3k <5 %k 3k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_GENDER: What is the gender of the person who did this to you? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
79.07 94.12 79.41 80.00 78.05 66.67 82.35 70.00 78.95 100.00 75.00
Male 34 32 27 8 32 6 28 7 15 6 6
3k %k <5 3k %k * %k 3k %k * %k <5 * %k 3k %k * %k 3k 3k * %k 3k 3k
11.63 14.71 12.20
Female 5 5 5
%k 3k <5 <5 k% * k% * <5 <5 <5 <5 * <5
Transgender
* * * * * * * * * * * * *
| don't know
<5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * <5 <5 <5 <5 * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_RELAT: Which of the following best describes this persons relationship to you? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus(1 of 2)

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability Gallup Valencia Taos  Los Alamos|
13.95 14.71 14.63 17.65
Stranger 6 5 6 6
T <5 R <5 <5 I o ¢ R <5 <5 <5 &
Family member
<5 * <5 <5 <5 <5 * * <5 * * * <5
Someone | met at a party,
social event or gathering
<5 ¢ <5 <5 & <5 o ¢ <5 <5 & & &
First date
* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Hook-up
<5 < <5 <5 & <5 o < <5 & <5 <5 <5
Non-romantic friend
<5 * <5 <5 <5 <5 * <5 <5 * <5 <5 <5
Current romantic partner or
spouse
<5 <5 <5 <5 & <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 & <5
16.28 17.65 20.59 17.07 17.65
Ex-romantic partner 7 6 7 7 6
*% <5 * *% <5 * % * <5 ** <5 <5 <5 <5
Classmate/schoolmate
<5 ¢ <5 <5 & <5 o ¢ <5 <5 & & &
Employer/supervisor
<5 * <5 * <5 <5 * * <5 * * * <5
Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_RELAT: Which of the following best describes this persons relationship to you? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus(2 of 2)

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability Gallup Valencia Taos  Los Alamos|
Coworker
<5 w < <5 & & <5 <5 < <5 * * *
Professor/instructor
<5 * <5 <5 * <5 * * <5 * <5 * *
Acquaintance
<5 * <5 <5 * <5 * * <5 * <5 * *
11.63 12.20
Other 5 5
*% <5 <5 <5 <5 *ok * <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 *
| don't know
<5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 < <5 <5 <5 <5 * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_AFFIL: Was the person who did this to you affiliated with {UNIV_NAME}? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Yes
<5 < <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 *
81.40 85.71 82.35 82.35 80.00 82.93 77.78 82.35 70.00 84.21 100.00
No 35 6 28 28 8 34 7 28 7 16 8
%k 3k k% %k 3k k% %k 3k k% <5 k% %k 3k k% %k 3k <5 %k 3k
| don't know
<5 <5 <5 <5 & <5 & < <5 <5 <5 <5 *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_ROLE: Which of the following best describes this personis role at {UNIV_NAME}? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- No, | do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability Gallup Valencia Taos  Los Alamos
Student

<5 < <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 *
Student peer advisor or mentor

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Teaching assistant

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Residence hall staff member

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Other university staff member

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Professor/instructor

<5 * <5 <5 * <5 * * <5 * <5 * *
Other faculty member

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Other

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
| don't know

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_TELL: Did you tell anyone that this had happened to you? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
44.19 47.06 38.24 60.00 43.90 55.56 41.18 52.63
Yes 19 16 13 6 18 5 14 10
k% <5 k% * %k k% * %k <5 * %k k% <5 k% <5 <5
55.81 85.71 52.94 61.76 56.10 58.82 70.00 47.37
No 24 6 18 21 23 20 7 9
%k 3k k% %k 3k k% <5 k% <5 <5 %k 3k k% %k 3k <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_NTELL_REASON: Which of the following were part of your decision not to tell anyone by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
No, | do
Column % Non- Yes,|  nothave
n Heteros- Heteros- have a a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability disability Gallup Valencia  Taos Alamos
45.83 44.44 47.62 43.48 45.00 66.67
Felt embarrassed or ashamed 11 8 10 10 9 6
* % <5 * % * % <5 * % <5 <5 * % <5 * % * <5
29.17 27.78 28.57 26.09
Blamed myself 7 5 6 6
%k <5 %k %k <5 %k <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * *
. . 25.00 27.78 23.81 26.09 25.00
Did not want to get the person who did it in
6 5 5 6 5
trouble
* % <5 * % * % <5 * % * <5 * % <5 <5 * <5
Did not think anyone would do anything
<5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * <5 <5 <5 <5 * *
37.50 38.89 42.86 34.78 35.00
Did not think it was serious enough to report 9 7 9 8 7
R <5 ks ks & gk <5 <5 ks <5 <5 <5 <5
. 20.83 21.74
Concerns about consequences, legal, academic, c c
or otherwise
*k <5 <5 <5 <5 *k * <5 <5 <5 <5 * *
Other
<5 & <5 <5 <5 <5 & & <5 & & <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_TELL_WHO: Who did you tell about this event? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus (1 of 2)

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability Gallup Valencia Taos  Los Alamos|
57.89 62.50 69.23 61.11 50.00 50.00

Friend 11 10 9 11 7 5

% 3k <5 * %k * % <5 3k %k * <5 * %k <5 % %k <5 <5
Roommate

<5 <5 <5 <5 * <5 * * <5 * <5 * <5
Spouse or romantic partner

<5 < <5 <5 <5 <5 & ¢ <5 > <5 <5 *

. 31.58 37.50 33.33 35.71
Parent, family member or
. 6 6 6 5

other caregiver

%k k * k% <5 <5 %k 3k * <5 k% <5 <5 * <5
Student peer advisor or mentor

<5 < <5 <5 <5 <5 & ¢ <5 <5 <5 <5 *
Residence hall or housing staff

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Pastor, Priest, Rabbi, Imam or
other spiritual advisor?

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
UNM Staff/Faculty/University
Personnel

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Union Staff

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Other

<5 * <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * *

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_TELL_WHO: Who did you tell about this event? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus (2 of 2)

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual a disability disability Gallup Valencia Taos  Los Alamos|
Column Names A B C D E H I J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_REP_YN: Did you file an official report of this incident to an office or agency? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Yes
<5 & <5 <5 <5 <5 & & <5 & <5 & &
95.24 100.00 94.12 97.06 88.89 95.00 100.00 94.12 100.00 89.47 100.00 100.00
No 40 6 32 33 8 38 8 32 9 17 6 8
%k 3k k% %k 3k k% %k 3k k% <5 k% %k 3k k% %k 3k k% %k 3k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_REP_WHO: With whom or where did you file an official report by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus (1 of 2)

Total Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus

Column % Non- No, I do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability  Gallup ~ Valencia Taos Alamos
{CENTER_NAME}

* * * * * * * * * * * *
{LOCAL_POLICE}

* * * * * * * * * * * *
{LOCAL_UNIV_SECURITY}

<5 <5 <5 & <5 & < <5 < <5 * *
{LOCAL_EQUITYIX}

* * * * * * * * * * * *
{LOCAL_DEANOFSTUDENTS}

* * * * * * * * * * * *
{LOCAL_CONFLICT}

* * * * * * * * * * * *
{LOCAL_COUNSELING}

* * * * * * * * * * * *
Medical doctor, nurse, or other medical
prOfeSSionaI * * * * * * * * * * * *
Other {UNIV_NAME} representative

* * * * * * * * * * * *
Other counselor, therapist, or social
worker

* * * * * * * * * * * *

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_REP_WHO: With whom or where did you file an official report by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus (2 of 2)

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability  Gallup ~ Valencia Taos Alamos
Other
<5 * <5 * <5 <5 * * <5 * <5 * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_REP_RESP: What kind of responses did you receive from those you reported to by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus (1 of 2)

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
No, | do

Column % Non- Yes,| not have
n Heteros- Heteros- have a a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability disability Gallup Valencia  Taos Alamos
Made you feel supported

<5 * <5 * <5 <5 * * <5 * <5 * *
Helped you find resources or services

<5 * <5 * <5 <5 * * <5 * <5 * *
Changed class schedule or housing arrangements
or took other steps to make you feel safe

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Explained {UNIV_NAME}'s process to address
complaints of sexual misconduct

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Doubted you or refused to believe you

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Blamed you

<5 * <5 <5 * <5 * * <5 * <5 * *
Made excuses for the person who did this to you

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Did nothing

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Told others without your permission

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Other

* * * * * * * * * * * * *

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_REP_RESP: What kind of responses did you receive from those you reported to by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus (2 of 2)

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
No, | do
Column % Non- Yes,| not have
n Heteros- Heteros- have a a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability disability Gallup Valencia  Taos Alamos
A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Column Names

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_NOREP_REASONS: Which of the following were part of your decision not to report your experience by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
No, | do
Column % Non- Yes,| not have
n Heteros- Heteros- have a a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability disability Gallup Valencia  Taos Alamos
41.46 40.63 45.45 38.46 40.63 80.00 29.41
Felt embarrassed or ashamed 17 13 15 15 13 8 5
* % <5 * % * % <5 * % <5 <5 * % * % * % <5 <5
26.83 28.13 30.30 25.64 25.00 29.41
Blamed myself 11 9 10 10 8 5
%k <5 %k %k <5 %k <5 <5 * %k <5 * %k <5 <5
. . 19.51 21.88 24.24 17.95 15.63
Did not want to get the person who did it in
8 7 8 7 5
trouble
R e R R <5 ks <5 <5 ks <5 <5 <5 <5
14.63 12.82
Did not think {UNIV_NAME} would do anything 6 5
*E <5 <5 <5 <5 ** <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 *
51.22 50.00 60.61 48.72 77.78 43.75 50.00 47.06 62.50
Did not think it was serious enough to report 21 16 20 19 7 14 5 8 5
* % <5 * % * % <5 * % <5 * % * % * % * % <5 * %
26.83 28.13 21.21 55.56 25.64 28.13
Other 11 9 7 5 10 9
%k * %k %k %k %k <5 <5 * %k <5 <5 <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_LOCATION: Where did this event take place? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, | have not have a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No a disability disability  Gallup ~ Valencia Taos Alamos
On-campus: All university owned or
managed propert
ged property <5 < <5 <5 & <5 & < <5 < <5 * *
Near-campus: Areas within 1/2 mile (10
blocks) of campus
<5 * <5 <5 * <5 * * <5 <5 * * *
64.29 67.65 64.71 66.67 65.00 75.00 61.76 55.56 68.42 83.33
Off-campus: Areas further than 1/2
. 27 23 22 6 26 6 21 5 13 5
mile (10 blocks) of cam
3k %k <5 3k %k * %k 3k %k * %k <5 * %k 3k %k * %k 3k %k * %k <5
30.95 26.47 29.41 30.00 32.35 26.32
Rather not say 13 9 10 12 11 5
%k 3k <5 %k 3k k% <5 k% <5 <5 %k 3k <5 %k 3k <5 <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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RECENT_WHEREOFF: Please indicate which of the following categories most accurately represents where it happened.

by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, &

Campus
Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
No, I do
Column % Non- Yes,|  not have
n Heteros- Heteros- have a a Los
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability disability Gallup Valencia  Taos Alamos
A {UNIV_NAME]}-affiliated research location
outside o
* * * * * * * * * * * * *
A {UNIV_NAME}-affiliated study-abroad trip
* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Other {UNIV_NAME} location
<5 <5 & <5 & <5 = & <5 <5 * * *
21.43 20.83 21.74 18.52
In {CITY}, {STATE} 6 5 5 5
* %k * * %k * %k <5 * %k <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 * <5
50.00 50.00 43.48 83.33 51.85 54.55 61.54
Outside of {CITY}, but within {STATE} 14 12 10 5 14 12 8
* % <5 * %k * % * % * % * <5 * % <5 * % <5 <5
In another state of the United States
<5 * <5 <5 * <5 * <5 <5 * <5 <5 *
In another country
<5 * <5 <5 * <5 * * <5 * * <5 *
| do not remember/l am unsure
* * * * * * * * * * * * *
Choose not to answer
<5 & <5 <5 * <5 * * <5 <5 <5 * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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IPV_12a: ...had a partner or spouse who got very jealous or tried to control your life? - In the past 12 months, have you... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, &

Campus
Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
10.04 11.11 9.41 10.20 9.09 10.23 14.58 9.57 7.84 10.56 11.24 12.31
Yes 47 14 32 41 6 44 7 40 12 17 10 8
* % <5
89.96 88.89 90.59 89.80 90.91 89.77 93.75 85.42 90.43 92.16 89.44 88.76 87.69
No 421 112 308 361 60 386 30 41 378 141 144 79 57
%k k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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IPV_12b: ...had a partner or spouse threaten to harm or kill themselves in order to control your life? - In the past 12 months, have you... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US

Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
3.42 3.97 2.94 3.23 3.49 3.11 3.92 7.69
Yes 16 5 10 13 15 13 6 5
B <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 K
96.58 96.03 97.06 96.77 95.45 96.51 96.88 93.75 96.89 96.08 98.14 97.75 92.31
No 452 121 330 389 63 415 31 45 405 147 158 87 60
%k k M
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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IPV_12c: ...had a partner or spouse keep you from going to classes or pursuing your educational goals? - In the past 12 months, have you... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US

Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
3.00 3.24 2.99 3.26 2.88 3.73
Yes 14 11 12 14 12 6
kS <5 <5 o <5 <5 <5 <5
97.00 98.41 96.76 97.01 96.97 96.74 100.00 95.83 97.12 98.03 96.27 96.63 96.92
No 453 124 328 389 64 415 32 46 405 149 155 86 63
%k k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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IPV_12d: ...had a partner or spouse try to keep you away from your family or friends? - In the past 12 months, have you... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, &

Campus
Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
6.21 6.35 5.90 5.74 9.09 6.06 6.00 5.88 6.25 6.74
Yes 29 8 20 23 6 26 25 9 10 6
*ok <5 <5 <5
93.79 93.65 94.10 94.26 90.91 93.94 93.75 91.67 94.00 94.12 93.75 93.26 93.85
No 438 118 319 378 60 403 30 44 392 144 150 83 61
%k k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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IPV_12e: ...had someone close to you sometimes say insulting things or threaten you? - In the past 12 months, have you... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability,

& Campus
Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
9.83 6.35 10.88 8.46 18.18 9.77 14.58 9.33 7.84 11.18 11.24 9.23
Yes 46 8 37 34 12 42 7 39 12 18 10 6
* % D <5
90.17 93.65 89.12 91.54 81.82 90.23 90.63 85.42 90.67 92.16 88.82 88.76 90.77
No 422 118 303 368 54 388 29 41 379 141 143 79 59
%k k E
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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IPV_12f: ...had someone you were afraid to disagree with because they might hurt you or other family members? - In the past 12 months, have you... by Total, Gender, Sexual
Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
3.22 3.85 3.00 3.50 2.64 3.92 4.38
Yes 15 13 12 15 11 6 7
gak <5 <5 & <5 <5 *
96.78 99.21 96.15 97.00 95.45 96.50 100.00 91.67 97.36 96.08 95.63 97.73 100.00
No 451 125 325 388 63 413 32 44 405 147 153 86 65
%k k H
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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IPV_12g: ...had a relationship with someone who has pushed, hit, choked, strangled, kicked, or otherwise physically hurt you? - In the past 12 months, have you... by Total, Gender,
Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes, lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
4.29 4.44 3.25 9.09 3.97 4.33 6.62 3.11
Yes 20 15 13 6 17 18 10 5
] <5 D <5 <5 <5 <5
95.71 96.83 95.56 96.75 90.91 96.03 93.75 95.83 95.67 93.38 96.89 95.51 98.46
No 446 122 323 387 60 411 30 46 398 141 156 85 64
%k k E
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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IPV_12h: ...ever physically hurt someone close to you? - In the past 12 months, have you... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.71 2.06 1.49 1.63 1.92 3.11
Yes 8 7 6 7 8 5
T g <5 <5 & <5 <5 *
98.29 100.00 97.94 98.51 96.92 98.37 96.88 100.00 98.08 98.69 96.89 98.86 100.00
No 459 126 332 396 63 422 31 48 409 151 156 87 65
%k 3k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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IPV_12i: ...worried that you might physically hurt someone close to you? - In the past 12 months, have you... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
1.71 1.47 1.50 1.86 1.68
Yes 8 5 6 8 7
e <5 <5 & <5 <5 <5 <5 *
98.29 98.41 98.53 98.50 95.45 98.14 100.00 97.92 98.32 98.69 97.52 97.73 100.00
No 459 124 334 395 63 421 32 47 410 151 157 86 65
%k 3k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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IPV_ENROLL: Now, thinking about the time since you enrolled at {UNIV_NAME} in {ENROLL_MONTH} of {ENROLL_YEAR}, have you had a partner or spouse who has been very
jealous, tried to control your life, or who has threaten... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
9.86 11.21 10.20 10.07 10.16 8.16 9.47 14.29
Yes 28 24 25 27 26 8 9 8
s <5 <5 ok o <5 st <5
88.03 94.20 85.98 87.76 87.50 87.69 100.00 92.59 87.50 86.73 89.47 85.71 91.43
No 250 65 184 215 35 235 13 25 224 85 85 48 32
%k k k% %k k k% %k k
2.11 2.80 2.04 2.24 2.34 5.10
Don't Know 6 6 5 6 6 5
3k 3k * <5 * %k * * 3k 3k <5 * *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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IPV_EVER: Thinking over your entire lifetime, have you had a partner or spouse who has been very jealous, tried to control your life, or who has threatened to harm you or your
family in some way? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
16.67 11.43 18.46 14.87 28.00 17.16 27.78 15.55 13.01 14.17 21.21 26.00
Yes 61 12 48 47 14 58 10 51 16 18 14 13
3k 3k D * %k <5 J
81.97 86.67 80.38 83.54 72.00 81.66 84.00 69.44 83.23 86.18 84.25 78.79 70.00
No 300 91 209 264 36 276 21 25 273 106 107 52 35
1.37 1.58
Don't Know 5 5
s <5 <5 o <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 & <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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BYSTAND_12a: Walked a friend who has had too much to drink home from a party, bar, or other social event. - In the past 12 months, did you experience any of the following... by
Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
18.63 17.46 18.79 18.05 22.45 18.91 14.29 25.35 17.73 11.61 22.33 20.66 24.21
Yes 122 33 87 100 22 115 6 18 103 26 48 25 23
ok J J J
81.37 82.54 81.21 81.95 77.55 81.09 85.71 74.65 82.27 88.39 77.67 79.34 75.79
No 533 156 376 454 76 493 36 53 478 198 167 96 72
*k KLM
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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BYSTAND_12b: Talked to the friends of a drunk person to make sure they don't leave him/her behind at a party, bar, or other social event. - In the past 12 months, did you

experience any of the following... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
18.65 15.34 19.70 17.90 23.47 19.08 12.20 23.94 18.10 15.70 19.53 19.83 22.11
Yes 122 29 91 99 23 116 5 17 105 35 42 24 21
3k 3k
81.35 84.66 80.30 82.10 76.53 80.92 87.80 76.06 81.90 84.30 80.47 80.17 77.89
No 532 160 371 454 75 492 36 54 475 188 173 97 74
%k k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)

Page 175




BYSTAND_12c: Spoke up against sexist jokes. - In the past 12 months, did you experience any of the following... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
26.56 18.52 29.59 24.14 40.21 26.69 23.26 30.99 25.99 16.96 32.09 28.10 34.74
Yes 174 35 137 134 39 162 10 22 151 38 69 34 33
Wk B D J J J
73.44 81.48 70.41 75.86 59.79 73.31 76.74 69.01 74.01 83.04 67.91 71.90 65.26
No 481 154 326 421 58 445 33 49 430 186 146 87 62
ok C E KLM
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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BYSTAND_12d: Tried to distract someone who was trying to take a drunk person to another room or trying to get them to do something sexual. - In the past 12 months, did you
experience any of the following... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
6.43 6.91 5.84 5.62 9.18 6.27 12.68 5.70 4.46 8.37 5.83 7.45
Yes 42 13 27 31 9 38 9 33 10 18 7 7
* % <5 |
93.57 93.09 94.16 94.38 90.82 93.73 90.48 87.32 94.30 95.54 91.63 94.17 92.55
No 611 175 435 521 89 568 38 62 546 214 197 113 87
%k k H
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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BYSTAND_12e: Ask someone who looks very upset at a party if they are okay or need help. - In the past 12 months, did you experience any of the following... by Total, Gender,
Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
22.51 20.11 22.99 21.74 28.57 23.10 16.67 32.39 21.42 13.84 27.57 27.50 25.26
Yes 147 38 106 120 28 140 7 23 124 31 59 33 24
ok | J J J
77.49 79.89 77.01 78.26 71.43 76.90 83.33 67.61 78.58 86.16 72.43 72.50 74.74
No 506 151 355 432 70 466 35 48 455 193 155 87 71
*k H KLM
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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BYSTAND_12f: Intervene with a friend who was being physically abusive to another person. - In the past 12 months, did you experience any of the following... by Total, Gender,
Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
11.79 12.17 11.28 11.96 10.20 11.55 14.29 21.13 10.71 12.50 12.62 10.83 9.47
Yes 77 23 52 66 10 70 6 15 62 28 27 13 9
3k 3k |
88.21 87.83 88.72 88.04 89.80 88.45 85.71 78.87 89.29 87.50 87.38 89.17 90.53
No 576 166 409 486 88 536 36 56 517 196 187 107 86
%k k H
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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BYSTAND_12g: Intervene with a friend who was being verbally abusive to another person. - In the past 12 months, did you experience any of the following... by Total, Gender,
Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
19.20 17.11 19.52 18.36 23.47 19.17 19.51 30.99 17.85 17.86 23.36 17.65 14.89
Yes 125 32 90 101 23 116 8 22 103 40 50 21 14
3k 3k |
80.80 82.89 80.48 81.64 76.53 80.83 80.49 69.01 82.15 82.14 76.64 82.35 85.11
No 526 155 371 449 75 489 33 49 474 184 164 98 80
%k k H
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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Q187985_Q1A: ...they provided verbal consent (such as 'yes, | like that,' 'l want you to...,' replied yes when | asked if they wanted to...) - In the last 12 months of sexual activity, how
often did the consent... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
12.12 11.02 12.33 11.23 12.50 11.69 22.73 12.21 16.30 8.61 18.29
None of the time 52 14 37 41 8 47 5 47 22 13 15
kS Bk kS <5 KM KM <5
9.56 11.02 9.00 9.32 12.50 9.20 19.51 8.57 10.37 9.27 8.54 9.84
Some of the time 41 14 27 34 8 37 8 33 14 14 7 6
%k k k% <5 I
17.48 20.47 16.33 17.81 17.19 17.66 18.96 21.48 11.92 15.85 24.59
Most of the time 75 26 49 65 11 71 73 29 18 13 15
(kS Bk <5 <5 H K K
60.84 57.48 62.33 61.64 57.81 61.44 50.00 65.85 60.26 51.85 70.20 57.32 62.30
All of the time 261 73 187 225 37 247 11 27 232 70 106 47 38
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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Q187985_Q1B: ...they provided non-verbal consent (such as moving my hand or body part to a part of their body, nodding) - In the last 12 months of sexual activity, how often did

the consent include the following... by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
22.01 15.75 24.16 21.15 22.22 21.50 31.82 19.51 21.93 27.41 21.48 23.17 9.84
None of the time 94 20 72 77 14 86 7 8 84 37 32 19 6
13.82 17.32 12.42 14.01 14.29 14.50 12.20 14.10 17.04 12.08 15.85 8.20
Some of the time 59 22 37 51 9 58 5 54 23 18 13 5
%k k k% <5
17.10 18.11 16.78 17.03 17.46 16.50 27.27 17.07 17.23 14.07 17.45 14.63 26.23
Most of the time 73 23 50 62 11 66 6 7 66 19 26 12 16
3k 3k * %k 3k 3k J
47.07 48.82 46.64 47.80 46.03 47.50 36.36 51.22 46.74 41.48 48.99 46.34 55.74
All of the time 201 62 139 174 29 190 8 21 179 56 73 38 34
%k k k% %k k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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Q187985_Q1C: ...they did not say 'no' or 'stop’; they did not push me away - In the last 12 months of sexual activity, how often did the consent include the following... by Total,

Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
42.92 38.10 44,59 41.71 46.77 42.57 43.48 46.34 42.37 47.37 36.49 50.00 39.34
None of the time 182 48 132 151 29 169 10 19 161 63 54 41 24
3k 3k * %k 3k 3k K
4.48 7.14 3.38 4.70 4.79 4.74 7.52 3.38
Some of the time 19 9 10 17 19 18 10 5
%k k <5 k% * <5 <5 <5
6.13 4.76 6.76 6.35 6.05 6.58 7.52 7.43
Most of the time 26 6 20 23 24 25 10 11
s <5 ok <5 <5 <5 <5
46.46 50.00 45.27 47.24 45.16 46.60 47.83 48.78 46.32 37.59 52.70 41.46 57.38
All of the time 197 63 134 171 28 185 11 20 176 50 78 34 35
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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Q187985_Q1D:

...| donit know if | had consent from my sexual partner(s) - In the last 12 months of sexual activity, how often did the consent include the following... by Total,

Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
90.78 92.91 90.14 90.83 88.89 90.70 95.24 80.49 91.82 86.47 91.22 90.12 100.00
None of the time 384 118 265 327 56 361 20 33 348 115 135 73 61
3.55 3.94 3.40 3.89 3.52 3.17 6.77 3.38
Some of the time 15 5 10 14 14 12 9 5
%k k <5 k% <5 <5 M <5 *
Most of the time
<5 v <5 <5 <5 <5 o v <5 <5 <5 <5 *
4.73 5.10 444 7.94 4.77 12.20 3.96 6.02 4.73 6.17
All of the time 20 15 16 5 19 5 15 8 7 5
%k k <5 k% * I *
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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UNM_POLICY: Prior to this survey, were you aware of this policy? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
44.38 41.05 45.69 45.32 37.37 44.43 41.86 43.66 44.43 53.81 34.88 48.36 38.78
No 292 78 212 252 37 271 18 31 259 120 75 59 38
Wk KM K
46.81 48.95 4591 46.04 52.53 46.72 48.84 43.66 47.17 36.77 56.74 43.44 52.04
Yes 308 93 213 256 52 285 21 31 275 82 122 53 51
*E JL J
8.81 10.00 8.41 8.63 10.10 8.85 12.68 8.40 9.42 8.37 8.20 9.18
Unsure 58 19 39 48 10 54 9 49 21 18 10 9
3k %k <5
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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UNM_POLICYOPINION: What is your opinion of UNM@s faculty and staff sexual misconduct reporting policy? by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
Very Negative
<5 & <5 <5 <5 <5 & <5 <5 & <5 & <5
2.13 2.81 1.63 5.00 2.14 2.24 2.78
Negative 14 13 9 5 13 13 6
*x <5 D <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
26.98 25.40 27.43 26.40 28.00 27.63 16.28 26.76 27.02 30.91 25.46 26.02 22.68
Neutral 177 48 127 146 28 168 7 19 157 68 55 32 22
3k %k
3491 36.51 34.56 35.26 33.00 35.20 32.56 38.03 34.77 33.18 33.33 38.21 38.14
Positive 229 69 160 195 33 214 14 27 202 73 72 47 37
%k 3k
35.52 37.57 34.77 36.35 33.00 34.54 48.84 32.39 35.63 35.00 37.50 32.52 36.08
Very Positive 233 71 161 201 33 210 21 23 207 77 81 40 35
3k %k
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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OVERALL_12_RPT: Composite variable of anyone experiencing an unwanted sexual act within the past 12 months. by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, &

Campus
Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
93.04 96.35 92.12 93.63 88.68 92.94 93.48 86.30 93.80 95.18 91.23 93.33 91.92
No 642 185 456 544 94 592 43 63 575 217 208 126 91
% % c H
6.96 3.65 7.88 6.37 11.32 7.06 13.70 6.20 4.82 8.77 6.67 8.08
Yes 48 7 39 37 12 45 10 38 11 20 9 8
*% B <5 I
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794

Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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OVERALL_PEN_12_RPT: Composite variable of anyone experiencing an unwanted penatrative sexual act within the past 12 months. by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born,

Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
95.43 98.95 94.21 95.99 91.18 95.22 97.78 93.15 95.67 98.24 93.27 94.62 94.90
No 647 189 456 550 93 597 44 68 575 223 208 123 93
4.57 5.79 4.01 8.82 4,78 6.85 4.33 6.73 5.38 5.10
Yes 31 28 23 9 30 5 26 15 7 5
*E <5 B <5 <5 J
Column Names A B D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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OVERALL_ENROLL_RPT: Composite variable of anyone experiencing an unwanted sexual act since enrolling at {UNIV_NAME} by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born,

Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
93.08 98.97 91.15 93.66 87.74 93.13 91.49 83.78 94.16 93.86 91.70 93.48 93.94
No 646 192 453 547 93 596 43 62 580 214 210 129 93
6.92 8.85 6.34 12.26 6.88 16.22 5.84 6.14 8.30 6.52 6.06
Yes 48 44 37 13 44 12 36 14 19 9 6
*k <5 B <5 |
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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OVERALL_EVER_RPT: Composite variable of anyone experiencing an unwanted sexual act in their lifetime. by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born, Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, I do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
64.03 83.51 56.63 66.95 45.79 63.18 76.60 50.00 65.48 70.61 62.61 59.42 58.59
No 445 162 282 391 49 405 36 37 404 161 144 82 58
Wk C E H LM
35.97 16.49 43.37 33.05 54.21 36.82 23.40 50.00 34.52 29.39 37.39 40.58 41.41
Yes 250 32 216 193 58 236 11 37 213 67 86 56 41
ok B D | J J
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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OVERALL_PEN_EVER_RPT: Composite variable of anyone experiencing an unwanted penetrative sexual act over their lifetime. by Total, Gender, Sexual Orientation, US Born,

Disability, & Campus

Total Gender Sexual Orientation Bornin U.S. Disability Status UNM Campus
Column % Non- No, | do not
n Heteros- Heteros- Yes,|lhavea havea
Column Comparisons Male Female exual exual Yes No disability  disability Gallup Valencia Taos Los Alamos
80.21 94.27 74.74 81.91 68.93 79.37 93.48 67.57 81.62 86.34 78.13 75.19 77.55
No 547 181 364 471 71 500 43 50 493 196 175 100 76
ok C E F H KL
19.79 5.73 25.26 18.09 31.07 20.63 32.43 18.38 13.66 21.88 24.81 22.45
Yes 135 11 123 104 32 130 24 111 31 49 33 22
** B D G <5 | J J
Column Names A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Cells with "*" have no observations; total n = 794
Column comparisons using Bonferroni correction; Column comparison symbols: A, B, C... (p <= 0.05)
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